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fact that referenced airtel contains sufficient information
necessary to cover leads.

Richmond is claiming $1,900.00 recoveries which

reflects_Fad et Value for eight gold coins recovered from
subject luggage. WiC
B¥* . ‘ ;
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copyto: 1 - UNITED STATES ATTORNEY, RICHMOND, VIRGINIA
ATTENTION: ASSISTANT UNITED STATES ATTORNEY CHARLES L. BEARD

Report of SAP Ofice: RICHMOND, VIRGINIA
Date: 10 - o :

Field Office File #; 87-14081 —wb7 C . Bureau File #:

Title:

Also Known As

-(Last Name Unknown), Et Al
“m““'INTERSTATE TRANSPORTATION OF STOLEN PROPERTY

Synopsmmas arrested by Bureau Agents on 10/17/74,

charged”w1t nterscate Transportation of Stolen Check Parapher-

nalia :m viotation of Title 18, Section 2315, USC, held in lieu :
.00 bond_in Richmond City Jail, RlC.hIHODd Va. bi¢c

as interviewed, photographed and : a—_—

No charges were filed against

nd, Va., returned true

with" Interstate Transportatlon

of Stélen Check Parapherna olation of T:z.tle 18,

Sectlen 23k5§ USC. ARMED AND DANGERQUS.

= -P-

eau Agents.,

DETAILS:

ed upon recelpt of

This investigati
enrico County, .BI C

information from Detective
Virginia Police Depa ed that he had received
information from he Towne Motel, Route 1,
North, Richmond, Virginia, at two suspicious Negro males
had rented Rooms 2 and 4 at the motel and were using a
Virginia rental car bearlng Virginia license RAS-340,

This d t ina neither ¢ dations aor lusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your sgency; it and ita conterits ’
are not to be distributed outside your agency. ' : ’ i
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION o

Date of transcription 10/21/7‘&

was interviewed at

s 4 sytlaante

Room 2, Towne MoTel,  _ROULE L _NQT]

At the outset of the interview,?
ised of the Agentgl ddentities by Specl gent
d Special Agent so indicated to
that the Agents de d to talk to him con-"
cerning his activities in Richmond. -

Hsked why the FBI was ted
in him, and he was ised by Special Agent hat -
there have been numerous bank robberies in t art of.

Richmond perpetrated by Negro males utilizing rental -
cars with Virginia license plates and who stayed at
motels on the day before the robbery. . SRR

?stated he has never been involved  [71C
in any bank robbery, nor is he planning any, and he ,
voluntarily consented to being interviewed by the Agents.

!stated he has been in Richmond for
y a week since flying in from Los Angeles,

*w&s asked by Special Agent
if he remembere e exact date and airline, and he
stated he could not remember.

ifornia.

approximate
cai

stated he does not know anyone
in Richmond, but he i raveling and visiting
the city in general. _} stated he is unemployed,.

California gr!verl sILicen which shows

his home address as being Los Angeles,
California, and which desc as follows:

n via a

Richmond, Virginia rile # ___Richmond 87-14081

bc -
by ate dictated 10/18/71&

wx Wit

- Interviewed on

This documaent contging neither recommendotions nor conclusions of the FBI. [t is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and ils contents are aot to be distributed oulside your agency. . :

2
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' Race |
Hetgh
eight
Weight : -b-, c
Date of Birth
Social Security -
Number ]
At this point e interview,?
was asked by Speci nt for the protection of

he room if in the room.

stated tha and pointed to a dresser

rawer and stated he had a pistol in This

weapon was recovered by Special Agent and :
determined to be an unloaded Colt nickel-plated police

gositive .38 caliber revolver with a four-inch barrel,
earing Seral Number 82588. ~

The revolver was maintained by Special
Agent — for the remainder of the interview.

q“.s asked if any dope or bank |
robbery loot was being kept in the room, and he ' ’
stated that there was none. ~ - biC

mwas asked by Special Agént?
- 1f m Cc jons and had done any jail e,

and stated he was sentenced several years ago
to one year in the Los Angeles County Jail and two
ears summary probation for an assault charge in which
e shot a man. He indicated he served approximately
nine months and was released on May 14 of either 1972
was asked by Special Agent

or 1973.
rental tags parked in & .
vehemently denied having p1C

into.

about a white
of the motel, and
anything to do with t
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‘ Special Agent _noted to—
that there was a considerable quantity of luggage in
the corner of the room and ' usly included a
relatively ne er. was asked by -
Special Agent if this was all his property,

and he stated e typewriter was not his as it
was in the room when he moved in. =~

' Special Agent asked* if b1c
ab case on the floor next to the bed was his,
1a‘nd stated that that also was in the room when

e move o ‘

Special Agent H asked - i
abando

property was, therefore, ned property, and

stated that he presumed so. Special Agent sta
tha ents would examine it as abandoned property -
and agreed. , - ‘
" The se was locked and forced open
Special Agent and inside was a Paymaster
Checkwriter and w appeared to be several hundred

credit cards, blank checks, driver's licenses and other
forms of identification. B

m was shown the contents of the case,
and he stated he never seen any of these items before.
rview of

The was temporarily ‘ b‘]C,
was deta

iiiinated, and by Spec Agent

Approx e-half hour later, Special
advised that he desired to have
voluntarily pose ror photographs and
ngerprints to determine his true identity.
asked if he had to submit his fingerprints and s S
ng photographed, told by Special Agent

that he did not. stated he would voluntarily

so, and he was then photographed and fingerprinted.

_ e interview was temporarily termipated,
and was detained by Spec Agen

SRS
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by

Approximately te tes later,*
was advised by Special Agent that he was being
placed under arrest for violation of Title 18, United
States Code, Section 2315, which is receiving para-
phernalia used in manufacturing fraudulent and stolen

securities which have traveled in interstate commerce.  C
?was thereafter transported to the

Richmond FBI Office, where he was major case fingerprinted. -

At the time of his arrest, a pocket knife was r

from his pocket and retained., The belongings of

which consisted of two airline-type bags, one briercase,

and three cloth zipper-type garment bags, were brought

to the Richmond FBI Office to be examined and impounded
as possible evidence. :
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To: Dig#ytor, FBI, (Bufile- - ~ - - ‘ iDate .. ; —;—'
ttention: FBI Laboratory 11/5/7[“ : 7 T
From: V RICIMB‘N\D (87 _ 14081) -P- FBI # or other identifyixig number
R " s
T - b |
ITSP ]
(00: RICHMOND) 3
},/ . ‘ ﬁ st:/clude a‘r;: details otherfdesc:mf w;h mfon;xlﬁgbm. le. &; .t:cars
- - ge:;rzlll p 6&&?&2& g\{x:‘l‘ 1:: m‘onn(:\rgm:\ :x: tk;x':a n?odﬁrs
) RN L di used in cnshmg check xtems ) _,@
( GD"éx)‘} Re Richmond airtel to Dlrector, f&?E%/]A v ;
A1 | hiiiie // qu‘:
The following described checks are attached hereto for search in the National Fraudulent Check File. ‘
Spec- Date & City ‘~
imen Check # Amount Date Payable To Slgned . Bank Where Cashed i = §
143000 $3,577.60 10/15/74 Nick's Coin Metropolitan 10/1
R, Shop National Bank Riclg
SR Richmond, Va. A
7 )ﬂc 1
% 48000 $10,100.00 " Beaverdam - " " D
DR T Associates g’"“ ‘
: L le ) .s_ = .
— . ~”*f36,
3 47998 $5,252.00 10/16/74 Modern Coin, " " 10/17/74
] Inc. ‘ Richmond
— 5 . Va.
43 88‘91 s20.00 10/7/7¢ GG X 10/15/74
— 5 : Richmond
£ B1c va,
s 03 $40.00 10/14/74 " "o L
6 $4,700.00 10/15/74 " " "o 10/17/7¢4
. ' XXQ ' K] Rlchmona
VICRICS0 Y — /3275 /=4 Ve
; )/LEWIS F. State Plan ers/Rch
/ POWELL Bank T9/67;2

Birenu Retain DOther. see Details [ix]Conduct Latent Fingerprint Exatindnion




RH 87-14081
Payable " Date & City
recimen Check # Amount Date To Signed Bank Where Cashed

8. 1090 $125.00 10/16/74 Richmond -
Nat'l
9 signature card of Sandston, Va.,
dated 10/15/74, for the opening of account Branch 7,
Metropolitan National Bank, Staples Mill and Glenside Road, Richmond,VA
10 ‘signature card of dated 10/8/74,
for the opening of account on y @ ited Virginia

Bank, Richmond, Va.

11 checking acco it slip dated 10/15/74, in the amount of $4,700,
in the name of Sandston, Va.

12 United Virginia Bank new checki 1o 4
w deposit, in the name of
13 United Virginiwature card signed—

account number

14 Dollar-A-Day Rent-A-Car Systems ren ’ 0 Williamsburg
Road, Richmond, Va., in the name ofm T 1 agree-
. This rental agreement is signed 1n the namem
or U * 7
names and

- Richmond is submitting above-listed items to the
‘ FBI Laboratory for examination due to the fact that these

documents were utilized by one or two unknown
Wo are believed to be confederates ofcﬁ
who was arrested by Bureau Agents at the lown
otel, Richmond, Va., on 10/16/74, and charged with an

ITSP violation for the possession of paraphemalia transported
interstate to perpetrate an ITSP-type fraud and who, in
addition, had hundreds of pieces of fraudulent identification,
stolen credit cards and stolen checks in his possession.

s
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UNSUB, white female, who has been d ifq
h photographs found in the luggage of
as being identical with the UNSUB remale 1n SIC.
ese photographs, was responsible for cashing above- nk>

listed checks and opening above-listed checking accounts
at various Richmond banks. UNSUB female was also identified

through same photograph as being the individual
a iiiicle in Richmond, Va., and signed the name

REQUEST OF THE BUREAU

The FBI Laboratory is requested to conduct
a document examination of the endorsement$ of the named

on imens handwriting of J57CL
o de s} ether ese items were completed by the _

same individual.

The FBI Laboratory is requested to determine
whether previously enclosed typewriter, checkwriter and
stamp in the name of Metropolitan National Bank were
used to complete items one through four.

The Identification Division, Latent Finger-
print Section is requested to examine enclosed items
for any latent fingerprints of value which may identify
UNSUBS in this matter. The Identification Division,
Latent Fingerprint Section is requested to examine enclosed
items to determine whether i i value

i ical wi FBI #
: or FBI
For the informgtg atory and
Identification Division, was indicted
by Federal Grand Jury, Richmond, Va., on /74, and charged

with Interstate Transportation of Stolen Check Paraphernalia.
i ond intends to present further indictments against
concerning Interstate Transportation of other
stolen ehecks previously submitted to the FBI Laboratory
for examination. R ticipates a trial on these
matters for subjectWin the month of Dec., 1974.

e
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The FBI Laboratory is requested to notify
Richmond as soon as possible if any checks enclosed
in this communication were previously enclosed in
Richmond airtel to Director, 10/23/74, are identical
with checks previously submitted to the FBI Laboratory
by other offices or other Police Departments.

YA
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<o . LABORATORY & ,b7C_ ’

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To!‘:‘!‘c 021}.1 'I’&”C&SCO (87““_5&3) Date: D,ecember 2’ 1971! /}Yﬂf;
v g F

s
S

3 _
[3 REC-31 5
" FBIFile No87~133751~

Lab. No.D-T41118091 XD

00 : Richmond
Examination requested by:san Francisco

' Reference: Airtel dated 11/15"/’714

Document - Fingerprint

Examination requested:

Remarks: s

(e

The submitted speecimens will be returned with the resu.xts
of the fingerprint examination.

VALED 7

DEC2 1974

-FBI

[ &)

Enclosures (2)- (2 Lab report)

. 2 - Richnend (87 140B1) Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION L
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 L o

To: SAC, Sen Prancisco (87-35543) i:TAEQQQembér 2, 1974
aka; o nen | B7-133751
axa;  DIC D-741118G81 WD

Specimens received 11/1 8/7‘&
SPECIMEN  CHECK #  AMOUNT DATE PAYABLE TO SIGNED  BANK

Q504 7HGH  8K,300.90 2/20/T4 - Lank Of
‘ - America, Sa
,~#ﬂc— Francisco,
o California
0505 7HET  $7,100.00 9/13/T4 DETUS . "
| ~ METAL |
DESICN e

3506 Identification Card besrin the sirnatcre (| EGcG—__N

Kesult of examination:

The typowrlting on specimmns Q5CH andé Q505 18 the sane
style as the 1 typewriter, previously submittscd, lowever, due
to the Jack of identifyiric cdafects, 1t was not determined whether
Q504 and 2505 were or were not prepared on this tyrewriter,

The ceheselnriter Improscions on 050U and 2505 ere the
sane style as the 22 checkwriter, previously sutamitied. Fowever,
due to the lack of identifying defects, 1t was not determined
whether 2504 and Q%50% ware or were not prepared on tiz Q¢
checcwriter. A

: The gubmitted specimens were shotozrashed and will be.
returned separately. ’ ‘

e e Aas AL e ey oy T e — T A e Sl e L= e P . ce e . . - . B i e,



Asst. Dir.:
. b Admin.
FBI | Somp. Syst. —
! Ext. Affairs

Date: 11/15/74 }

Files & oM e

r-o-:B‘(P-.ev.‘s-ZZJU ‘ . ASSOC. Jit. I [
T Dep.-A.D-Adm.__
e T e’ : - _ ‘ ’ e Dep-AD-Inve

i Gen. Inv. .

) R I ) ) - - ) ) ) ldent. /oo .

Transmit the following in —~ L & IaneAicn' —¥
(Type in plaintext or code) Y o

Via AIRTEL AIR MATL
(Priority)

_____________ PP & Py & - - P
: Tegal Coun. ]

Telephone Rm. _.-:
DIRECTOR, FBI (ATTN: FBI LABORATORY) Director Sec’y |

SAC, SAN FRANCTSCO (87-35543) (P) /7

&

*

1TSP
00: RICHMOND

2713375~ ¢

b)
 } Re Richmond airtel to Director, 10/23/74% and
S

e

-~
3

Rlchmond airtel to Los Angeles, 11/1/74.

e
t

Enclosed for the Laboratory are the following
g7 items:

Ao (1) Check number 7464, AAA Brass Foundry, Inc.,

];.: 2275 Jerrold Avenue ancisco, dated 9/20/74, $4300,
:mzﬁ payable to

. A (2) Check number 7467, AAA Brass Foundry, Inc.,
e 9/19/74, $7400, payable to Beth's Metal Design.

v d
o)

Berkeley, Callfornla.

¥

Fﬂ:‘

)

v Enclosed checks were obtained from the Loss In-
vestlgatlon, Bank of America, 140l Market Street, San Fran-
cisco. Investlgatlon by Bank of Amerlca&apdlcates that the

v : N“‘;‘ 3@ I
tC-19

Special Agent in Charge
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enclosed checks fit into the general MO of other checks
that have been passed at Bank of America branches in the

Bay area of San Francisco. No Subjec itively
.EHC. .identified, but the identification of has
been used in Vallejo, California to open an account using

a Western States Food Industry employee's pension fund check.
Teller description of- fits that of Unsub_

Contact withm and! ,
- AAA Brass Foundry, ermined that enclosed checks

and AAA checks recovered by Richmond were taken from the
company office by unknown individuals. There was no forced
lﬂC_ entry of AAA Foundry Offices, and it was not discovered that
any checks were missing until the September bank statement
was reconciled during early October, 1974. Missing checks
were reported to the Bank of America who took appropriate
action. '

— investigator, BankAmericard, 1
South Van Ness Avenue, oan Francisco, advised that he be-

1 ic jinvestigation that BankAmericard number
m}lad been intercepted from the U.S. Mail.

1s explanation was ailed the card to
the prior address of who was the proper
recipient. Investigation by Posta uthorities had recovered

numerous items taken from the U. ils in the Oakland, San
Leandro, California area. Mr. stated that he be-
- lieved the above card could possibDly ve been taken by the

lgk: group involved, but he had no positive information regarding
the above card. \rrested by the Postal orities was a
Caucasian female representi

estigation determin t
date of birth

confirmed that he had

regarding false identification
and theft from ails and that he had obtained her phota-
graph and fingerprints. Due to an illegal search that ob-

lfk: tained items stolen from the mails, the Posta i rities

were unable to obtain statad
that the boyfriend of a Negro
male, last residing at ichmend, California.

-2
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SF 87-35543 . S,
SMW:sgs .

information of Richmond, .the photograph

bears a marked resemblance to Unsub

nvestigation by San Francisco will be reported to

ic nd in appropriate FD-302s, but to date extensive
-investigation has developed no positive information that

&;C. would assist in identifying Unsubs. This investigation
is being coordinated with Bank of America Security and the
Crocker National Bank, both organizations have sustained con-
siderable losses from individuals operating in an identical
manner to Unsubs. Also, teller description closely resembles
Unsub Caucasian female. This investigation will be expeditiously
reported tc Richmond. 4

advised tha! !n1|on !1'!

been reported ol ey

S i

Union 0il Company, .
credit card number gt
He 3 L P o s P

ortiand, Oregon.

REQUEST OF THE LABORATORY:
FBI LABORATORY DOCUMENT SECTION

| : Will compare the printing on enclosed che i
the typewriter and checkwriter seized from Subject

at the time of his arrest.

REQUEST OF IDENTIFICATION DIVISION,
LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

o thumbprint on enclosed identification
card of with latent fingerprints developed
from items supmitted by Richmond.

Will provide results of examination to Richmond
and San Francisco.

lﬂC- LEADS:
PORTLAND

T PO

raudulently used.
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SAN FRANCISCO

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA: Will report results
_of outstanding investigation to Richmond.
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FBI

Transmit the follcwing in

Via AIRTEL

S TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
Attention: FBI Laboratory

~~_ FROM: SAC, RICHMOND (87-14081)(P)

-~ FM
"\h

FJELD INDE:

SUBJECT:

' Bureau (Enc. 1)
(3 - Packages)

« 2 - Alexandria éEnc.
2 - Atlanta Enc.
2 - Birmingham Enc.
2 - Chicago Enc.
2 - Knoxville Enc.

10 - Los Angeles  (Enc.

Newark Enc.

NG STUDY s /-

\ N,
G

Oklahoma City (Enc.
Portland
Sacramento Enc.
St. Louis Enc.
San Francisco %Enc.

- Minneapolis Enc.
Enc.

ﬁﬁagwununohaw

- New York Enc.

Seattle Enc.
Enc.

&
o

s LY
i
o

Kipl oy
g.
o
=]
o,




. -

9
RH 87-14081 '

Title Coninrm Pg. 1:

CRERUS T Bept Assgciates -
| % V)
ic

L he—Bodi o 0oD

S, SHfowning Co.

ot

RIECLTO RS ROSTa

Continued Next Pg.)
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Title QN nued:
77

CWene 12 L Argeeehand Reporting Service
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- yIC

Continued Next Pg.)
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Title ’Contﬁq’éd: )
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“Rennadt-Brognme Music Co.
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X
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Title/Continped:

2. ,".,.,.,.-::xgﬂ Plymouth Advertising Assocy
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-

L, Ar.

)

AN o 1 SR AN
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ation, Inc.
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/ .
Business Corporation

"ITSP
(00: RICHMOND)

Title has been marked changed to jnclude additional
subjects and aliases used in this matter.
57133 75]-1%

Re Richmond airtel to the Bureau 10/18/74 an
Richmond nitel to Atlanta 10/18/74.

Being transmitted to FBL Laboratory are 1 copy
each of FD-302s reflecting item red '
from the personal belongj and BIC
reflecting the search of
jtems 1 through 482. Also enc osed for the FBI Laboratory '
are items 1 through 11 and 1 through 482 as mentioned ‘in aktove
FD-302s. Also enclosed is one Adler Manual Typewriter, P v
Serial No. A30103005. These items are being sent under separate ¢

f&leor the Bureau are major case prints .
° b1c, | -
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Enclosed for Los Angeles, Portland, San Francisco
and Seattle are two copies eac -307s reflecting items H1C
seized from brown briefcase in motel room and
from his personal belongings.

Enclosed for Alexandria, Atlanta, Birmingham,
Chicago, Knoxville, Minneapolis, Newark, New York, Oklahoma
City, St. Louis and WFO are one copy each of above FD-302s.

Enclosed for Alexandria, Birmingham, Chicago,
Minneapolis, Newark, New York, Knoxville, Oklahoma City,
Sa P AW the photographs BTC.
of and the two
unknown subject white remales.

M Encl for los s are 5 copies each of
photographs of an and 8 copies each of
unknown subject white Lemales.

| Enclosed for Portland, Sa j attle
are 5 copies each of photographs of and

the 2 unknown subject white females.

Y1c

Enclosed for Atlanta are 3 copies éach of the
above photographs.

Fnclosed for WFO are two copies each of photos
of the above individuals, along with two photographs taken
at the Mark IV Supper Club.

On 10/17/74, in the course of a bank robbery suspect

i i of the Richmond Division arrested
at the Towne Motel, Route 1, N
1ichmond, Va. search of a briefcase recovered i

room at the Towne Motel revealed a check writer, checks, 351CL
credit cards, identificatioms, blank identifications and
other miscellaneous items listed as items 1 through 482 in

enclosed FD-302. typewriter also was recovered from
i otel room. denied any knowledge of these items.
was placed under arrest and charged with interstate
transptitation of stolen check paraphernalia. A search warrant
was obtained and items 1 through 11 ted in enclosed
FD-302 were seized as evidence fromﬁpersonal be- _
longings. Among these items were 11 photographs, several of
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which showed subject—with two white females, whose
photographs alsc appeared on stolen identifications recovered
from inst i se. One of the otographs bore the
and was signed """ This photograph
e younger and prettier of nknown

luggage,

notation
was the photo o
subject fema
addressed to
Califi,, was signed by

luggage were 8 gold pleces or various national origins.

mwas staying with subject-
at the Towne Motel; however, he maintained a separate room.

was interviewed by Bureau Agents, fingerprinted and
aph leased. A check of phone numbers called by
and from the Towne Motel led Agents to another

1ic d motel wnere the older, subjec ite
male had stayed under the name address
Huntsville, Ala. 1s address was seen

n y a mo Jovee. Unsub checked out
of the motel shortly after arrest without paying

her bill.

S,

Subsequent investigation revealed that heavyset, older
unsub white female was responsible for passing over $11,000
worth of stolen cashier's checks to three Richmond Coin Shops
in return for assorted gold coins. Unsub female informed coin
shop dealers that due to the death of her husband or father
she had recently come into a large sum of cash and wished to
invest in gold coins due to higher inflationary times. Unsub
would make several visits to coin shops arranging purchase of
coins and then pay for them with a stolen cashier's check.
Unsub used identifications stolen in Richmond area. Unsubs
also cashed numerous corporate and personal checks in Richmond
area including a $1,600 check drawn against the account of
LEWIS F. POWELL, JR., Supreme Court Justice of the U. S. Unsub
attempted to cash a é7,070 stolen cashier's check at a Richmond
bank using excuse that money was for travelers checks. When
teller attempted to check on cashier's check, unsub removed
check from counter and left bank.

—LS described as follows:
Race Negro - Y:‘”Qy\ ..BTC

Sex ' ‘
Height
Weight

f e A S eT mame N r ey s 4 %, wetvm mmm+ AL T3 pesie 4t b Asemwler G mepe et e ew s s wm e ey e o




RH 87-14081

Hair
Eyes
DOB

EOB.
Address

Occupation _
Social Security No.
FBI No.

Los Angeles PD No.

—is described as follows:

Negro

1

Race

Sex

Height

Weight

Hair

Eyes

Social Securlty No.
Address

The following descriptions of unsub white females
were obtained off fraudulent identification cards and believed
to accurately reflect their descriptiomns:

Race ’ White -

Sex : ,l57CL
Height .
Weight
Eyes
Hair
DOB Used

UNSUB, Aka

Race ; White
Sex '
Height
Weight
Eyes
Hair
DOB Used
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REQUEST OF THE BUREAU:

FBI LABORATORY, DOCUMENT SECTION

Will examine enclosed Paymaster check writer and
determine whether or not a printout of the perforations made
by this check writer compare favorably with any previously
submitted bad checks which could be singularly identified with
this particular check writer.

Will compare enclosed checks to determine whether
instant check writer was used to complete them.

Will examine enclosed Adler typewriter and take
typing sample both with and without ribbon in upper and lower
case to determine if any letter or number combinations can
be identified with prior submissions and unsub ITSP matters
or in any cases known to the Laboratory where subjects have
been previously identified.

Will determine whether instant typewriter was used
to complete enclosed checks and fraudulent identifications.
Will, in particular, determine whether instant typewriter
was used to complete Jet Ad employee identification

i e and the photograph of

Will compare enclosed rubber stamps in an attempt to
determine whether they were used to complete any enclosed
checks.

IDENTIFICATION DIVISION, LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

Will process enclosed items for latent fingerprints.

Will determine if any latent fingerprints of value
obtained are identical with any known subjects or suspects
whose names are carried in title of instant communication, in
particular, if these latent fingerprints are identical with
those of any known check writers using similar methods of s
operation, operating from the Los Angeles, San Francisco,
Portland or Seattle Divisioms.
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' i any laten i rints of value with
Wd% o BTC

LEADS:

All receiving offices are requested to expeditiously
attempt to identify unknown subject white females. All
receiving offices are requested to disseminate information
to local law enforcement authorities. Receiving offices are
requested to refer in future communications to Richmond Division
to items by number carried in enclosed FD-302s.

ALEXANDRIA DIVISION

AT ALEXANDRIA, VA.

1. Will attempt to identify unknown subjects
through interviews at Wagon Wheel Motel Resort, 7212
Richmond Highway. It is noted subject had receipt
No. 02912, dated 10/6/74, in the amount o .09, for phone W7¢
calls. This receipt was signed with the initial "B".

2. Obtain phone numbers called by- if
possible, for possible lead value.

AT ARLINGTON, VA,

Will interview manager of Airways Rent-A-Car, 2600
Jefferson-Davis Highway, regarding the leasing of a 1974
Chevrolet Nova, Virginia License .RAN-532, on or about 10/6/74.
Will obtain original rental agreement for handwriting and
fingerprint analysis.

ATLANTA DIVISION

AT ATLANTA, GA.

i11 ie Mrs. 1€
Decatur, Ga., regarding
circumstances regardlng t or loss of their BankAmericard.

Will determine circumstances surrounding the use, if any, of
this credit card since theft or loss.

10
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2.
Atlanta, Ga.,

~loss of their ARCO Credit Card.

Will interview Mr.—
regarding circumstances regarding the thelit or

Will determine circumstances

| e

surrounding the use if any of this credit card since theft or

loss.

BIRMINGHAM DI

VISION

AT

HUNTSVILLE, ALA.

Wil

female through the name

which appeare
registering i
was identifie

d by a bellhop e individual appearin
in a pho;ograph with subject

CHICAGO DIVIS

1 attempt

d on unsub's luggage
n the Richmond motel

ION

AT

CHICAGO, ILL.

e

under the name

Will expeditiously contact representatives of

Paymaster Cor

poration,

1811 Winamac Avenue, regarding

Paymaster check writer No. 8P29271 3 oted the basis
of Richmond's case against subject concerns inter- Y»7C
rtation of instant check writer. Chicago set

out appropriate leads to trace instant check writer in an
certain its most recent sale or theft.

state transpo

attempt to as

KNOXVILLE DIVISION

AT

KNOXVILLE, TENN.

Will obtain current address for

rovi

the loss or

dent Life and Accide
holder of policy No.

LOS ANGELES DIVISION

In view of the large number of leads set out for
the Los Angeles Division, it is requested Los Angeles first

ance Company. ,kﬂ(l

T _
ﬁ Will set out lead
ircumstances regarding

interviewed regarding Cl
of her identification card.

expeditiously attempt to identify unsub white females.

11
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AT ANAHEIM, CALIF.

i v < (D
regarding the facts and circumstances
s rrounding

e loss or theft of her personal identificationm.

Y10

AT BELLFLOWER, CALIF.

ill intervie
telephone 5 regarding the facts an
circumstances surrounding the loss or theft of her personal

jdentification and checkbook on her account at the First
Wes fice, 5240 Clark Avenue, account
No.

AT BURBANK, CALIF.

1. Will determine at Ed's Towne Shop, 433 North
Golden Mall, telephome 433-1960, apd the Broadway Department
Store, C?edit Card No.ﬁ@ 03774 the facts and circumstances

or the ot above credit c ing
Will locate and interview _
and attempt to determine if there has been any fraudulent

his identification.

2. Will interview
regarding the facts and circumstances surrounding

!!e !oss or theft of her personal identification.

s

L1C

AT CARSON, CALIF. :

i1l sacervier QU
regarding the facts and circumstances surrounding the 10Ss

or theft of personal identification.

AT COMPTON, CALIF.

surroun!lng t!e loss ox

. BankAmericard No. Lh;fgﬁglgjgg

ew

regarding the facts and circumstances
ersonal identification and
Y- Will determine if forged
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checks have been cashed agai
Western Savings, Account No.

chount at the Great

regarding the rfacts an
stances surrounding cne loss or theft of personal
identification. Will determine if fraudulent checks have
been cashed against their account & the Bank of America
located at Manchester and Broadway. ic

AT DOWNEY, CALIF.

Will 4 rview
telephone 921# regardlng the racts and clrcumstances
surrounding the l0ss or theft of personal identification
and checkbook at the Bank of America, Artesi j r Office,
11752 East Artesia Blvd., Account No. ﬂ and
determine if fraudulent checks have been cashed against that
account.

AT HOLLYWOOD, CALIF.

1. At Manufacturers Bank, 7014 Sunset Blvd.,
Account No, will rmine_j hecks
have been cashed in name of o

2. At United California Bank, Sunse
Office, 1517 th Ve Avenue ., Account No. , in
the name of an determine 1 raudulent
checks have Deen cashed.

1

AT IRVINE, CALIF.

sity of California locate and

Music Dept., Social Security No.
regarding the facts and circumstances surrounding
or theft of personal identificationm.

AT LONG BEACH, CALIF.

H regarding the facts and circumstances surrounding
the

ss or theft of personal identification.

13
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o] 3

2. Will interview

— regarding the facts an! cn'cums!ances surroun!lng
the ft _of persona

oss or the

1 identification and Penny's

Credit Card ﬂ?@?hiZIQQZOig

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIF. ~b7c’

personal §
account {
Blvd., and accoun
1517 North Vermont Ave

d
regarding the facts

. Will interview
telephone
ang Clrcumstances Surrounding the loss or theft of their -

ion and any fraudulent use of their

he Manufacturers Bank, 7014 Sunset
at the United California Bank,

2. Will display photographs of unsub white females
to local law enforcement officials.

3. Will review subject —record with the

los Angeles PD in an attempt to determine whether or not he

is a convicted felon.

4, _Will attempt to identify unsub femaleM

a0

5. Contact representatives of the Union Bank, 8th

and Hill, to determine

Will int

oot Y
regarding her knowledge o jec nsubs.

whether ks have been Jéﬂ(: N
unt of Account '

1s noted a postcard addressed tod was recovered
from subject's personal belongings. v

7. Will determine address of“
through Welcome Check #6103809, 1901 Avenue or oStars.

8.

surrounding loss or
BankAmericard.

Will, at_Bank o

America, determj u
, in the name of
current address. Therearlter,

egarding facts and circumstances
et of personal identification and

14
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regarding facts and clrcumstances surrounding
e loss or the A

of her personal identification.

10. At Crocker National Bank, will determine cir-
cumstapnces sSUrrQ
Card 9’%\ 124006095

ynding the fraudulen Charge
: SESI8E in the name of

\, L

11. j i ify and interview—
-SSAN regarding facts and clrcumstances
t

surrounding osi |ii erft of her Los Angeles Teacher's Credit b7¢C

Union Card, No.

12. Will interview
regarding the facts and circumstances surrounding
088 OTr theft of her personal identification.

H regarding the circumstances and facts surroundlng
e

s or theft of her personal identification and check-
book.

e

14, Intervie
regarding facts and circumstances surrounding
theft of her personal identification.

s ncervies (NI
m regarding 10ss or theft of persona
identifica fraudulent use of pWs on his

account at the Union Bank, Account No.
16. Interview representatives of FEDCO, Inc.,
P. 0. Box 2605, Terminal Annex, regarding facts and circum-

stances surrounding the loss or ification
- Card 9 in the name of
11 locate and interview (NN
and egarding the facts and circumstances sur-
g the

e loss oOr

roundin 0ss or theft of FEDCHARGE Card No. 889015169
(address of FEDCHARG’g,...P. 0. ?gc 4137, Anaheim, Calif.);
TEXACO Credit Card #7591323915W; and Woody's Gas Light Shop,
9153 Stonewood Center, Card #0345076956.

15
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AT PASADENA, CALIF.

Will interview
regarding the Iacts and clrcumstances surroun ing
e loss or theft of personal identification.

i interview and * : .
phone 79 regarding the racts ,B7CL
N4 circumstances surrounding

e loss or theft of personal
identification and checkbook. Will determine if fraudulent
checks have been cashed against this checking account. It

is noted that among items seized by Richmond Division w

ab card from an unknown bank belonging to
and along s jtten note encompassing
all pertinent racts o including DOB, SSAN,

husband's name, husband' s employment, which would be needed

to perpetrate fraud.

AT SAN XAVIER, CALIF.

telephone 24 :
MINNEAPOLIS DIVISION :
AT MINNEAPOLIS, MINN.

regarding the facts and circumstances surrounding the

0SS 7<ﬂof her University of Minnesota Identification
Card

NEWARK DIVISION
AT NEWARK, N. J.

Bic

Will contact Eguitable Life Assurance Society re-

garding ITT Sa an Hospital Identification Card
e name of to ascertain current address of _pIC
Phone n n card indicates ITT can be reached ’

(201) 967 Will set out leads to interview
regarding the facts and circumstances surrounding the
s or theft of her ITT Identification Card.

16
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NEW YORK DIVISION

AT NEW YORK, N. Y.

At American Airlines, Inc., 633 Third Ave., will

determine circumstances or theft of a
i onging to usband
employee number

OKLAHOMA CITY DIVISION pic

AT BARTLESVILLE, OKILA.

Will interview representatives of Philip Petroleum

Company, Credit Card Division, regarding facts angggﬁﬁgwmstancgs
surrounding the loss or theft of Credit Card No. -205-616=L,
belonging to the Asphaltic Concrete Corporatiom.

PORTLAND DIVISION

AT GRESHAM, OREGON

1. Contact Scotty's Services, 125 Northwest 1l4th
Place, telephone 666-4319, regarding forged checks cashed
against their account at the Community Bank, Lake Oswego.

2. At First National Bank of Oregon, Gresham

Branch, wil ed checks have been passed against
Account No. '

AT PORTLAND, OREGON v1c
Portland, regarding
acts an umstances surrounding the loss or theft of her

personal identification, including Let's Dine Out Company
Credit Card #319715110B. It is noted address for Let's Dine
Out Co. is 1001 Southwest Columbia Street, Portland.

17
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ill interview SS
P. 0. Bo Portland, re cilrcumstances surrounding theft
or loss oI personal identificationm.

acts :
!n! c1| rcumstances surroun!lngll -osslolr” !!e! persenal.. .-b7L

identification and Meier and Frank Credit Card No.i40389008;
Shell Credit Card No. 384050134, and re any fraudulent use
of instant credit cards.

i1t sncervtow A
DOB Orego oard of Health, Division of

Vita atistics, re facts and circumstances
surrounding loss or thneit of personal identification.

5. tncerview W
regarding facts and circumstances surrounding LOSS Or thelt

of personal identification.

regarding racts and circumstances surrounding
0ss or the

of personal identification and checkbook,
re account at First Nationmal Bank, Midway Division Branch, JﬁTCL
Portland, and any fraudulent checks drawn upon her account.

7. Intervi
Apartment or
re fac and circumstances surrounding loss or theft o

personal identification.

8. Interview
- (possibly identical ‘Wi re facts an
circumstances surrounding loss or theft of personal identi-

fication.

AT RENTON, WASHINGTON

tocervi.c QY
P re facts and circumstances surrounding loss or the
0

personal identification.

18
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AT SALEM, OREGON

Will contact representatives of Plymouth Advertising
Associates, Inc., 435 Commercial Northeast, re forged checks
drawn against their account at the Commercial Bank.

AT SANDY OREGON '

Route 2, Boxﬁ sandy, Uregon, re racts an clrcumstances
5)

surrounding loss or theft of personal jdentification and
checkbooks.

SACRAMENTO DIVISION

AT GRANADA HILLS, CALIF.

ft of personal .identification.

q regarding facts and cilrcumstance 0Ss -
or the '

ST. LOUIS DIVISION

AT ST. LOUIS, MO,

L. Tucerie:
E regarding facts and circumstances surrounding l0SS Or
the

of personal identification and checkbook re account at
Gravous Bank, St. Louis. Will at Gravous Bank, determine if

We been cashed against the account of

2. Will, at the L. A. Marlar and Company Business
Machines, 6826 Myron Ave., attempt to determine purchaser of
Adler Manual Typéwriter, SN A30103005, and set out appropriate
leads to determine how this typewriter came into the possession
of subject WILLIAMS.

AT MAPLEWOOD, MO.

Will at Kennedy Browne Music Company, 7302 Manchester
Ave., determine if fraudulent checks have been cashed against
their account. ‘

19
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jbp
SAN FRANCISCO

AT BERKELEY, CALIF,

1) Will interview
Berkeley, Calif.,, SSAN
regarding the circumstances surrounding the loss or the t o

his personal identification. g

(2) Contact representatives of Bank of America
Telegraph at Russell Branch, 2890 Telegraph Ave., Berkeley,

Calif., and determine if ch fraudulently
cashed on Account No.

(3) Will interview representatives of Bank of
America Telegraph at Russell Branch, 2890 Telegraph Ave.,
Berkeley, Calif., regarding a blank unnumbered check
recovered from subjects and determine if similar checks
have been fraudulently cashed.

AT CONCORD, CALIF.

Will contact representatives of Chevron National
Travel Card, P. O, Box 5010, Concord, Calif., and determine
facts and circumstances surrounding the loss of or—theft.Q
and fraudulent use, if any, of Credit Caord NugherElletilslus
This card was obtained in the name_g
Will determine current address of andg set
out leads to determine facts and circumstances regarding the
loss or theft of this Chevron credit.gard and his Broadway .lQTL
Department Store Credit Card Number §RE2I0B7L% %S

AT OAKLAND, CALIF.

' ssa [N
at either or akland, Calif.,
regarding the circumstances surrounding the loss or theft of

her personal identification.

i 1 or Mr, :
Oakland, Calif., regardin
acts and circumstances regarding the loss of personal

of America Checkbook Number

W

(3) will, at Fox Pho , 100-A Eastmont Mall,
display photographs of subject and unsub white females.
A receipt for Fox Phot \ in the amount of $2,00 was

personal belongings. This

recovered from subject
20

receipt was initialed
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jbp
AT RICHMOND, CALIF.

Q) i) concec: Y
Richmond, Calif., regarding the clrcumstances surrounding

e loss or theft of her personal identification.

@ il concace (N
Richmond, Calif., regarding the clrcumstances surrounding

e loss or theft of his personal identification.

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF, ic

(1) Will intervi
P Sgg Francisco, DOB or at
par menti San Francisco, Calif,, regarding the C ces

surrounding the loss or theft of her personal idenmtification.

(2) Will interview
San Francisco, regarding the curcumstances surrounding e
loss or theft of her personal identification.

(3) Will interview
San Francisco, regarding the circumstances surrounding

the loss or theft of her personal identification and Wells
Fargo Gold Credit Card Account Numberf058290602 and determine
if this credit card has been used fraudulentIys" ,

(4) Will interviewm
San Francisco, regarding the circumstances surrou

the loss or theft of ] pal identification and Gem XIC

ill interview :
San Francisco, regarding the circumstances
surrounding cthe loss or theft of her personal identificationm,
(6) Will interview

San Francisco, regarding the clrcumstances surrounding the
loss or theft of her personal identification,

(7) Will contact representatives of AAA Brass Foundry,
Inc., 2275 Jerrold Ave., San Francisco regarding fraudulent
checks cashed against their account.

21
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(8) Will contact representatives of the Body
Shop, 2063 Union St., San Francisco, regarding fraudulent
checks cashed against their account at the Hibernia Bank,
2095 Union St. at Webster, San Francisco.

(9) Will contact representatives of Miller
Anderson Association, 1559 Howard St., San Francisco,
Phone 626-1575, regarding fraudulent checks cashed against
their account at the Wells Fargo Bank, 1266 Market St.,
'San Francisco, Calif. :
(10) Will contact representatives of General :
Shorthand Reporting Service, 1095 Market St., San Francisco,
re fraudulent checks cashed against their account at Hibernia
Bank, 1 Jones St., at Market.

(11) Will contact representatives of BankAmericard,

Box 37113, San Francisco, re fachs currounding the theft of
o ankAmericard No, 4QFHZ8A32098=540" in the name
and determine wh®fher this card Was used fraudulently.

. (12) Will contact representgiiyes National b1C
. i ion 76 = i il Co. in the name
o San Francisco, and determine

. 1f this card nas been used rraudulently.

SEATTLE -
AT KENT, WASH.

i interview and —
ent, Wash.,, regarding facts
and circumstances ing loss of their personal

identification and checkbook.

~

AT SEATTLE, WASH.

' i1l interview
Seattle, Wash,, regarding
of his personal identi jon and Texaco credit card. It is

b1c

ert

noted that a review ofm personal identification indicates
that he is an Assistant ey General for the State of
Washington, ' '

@) Wit ncervic A
~S. Seattle Wash., regarding the circumstances surrounding the

loss or theft of his personal identification.

22
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(3) Will interview representatives of Nordstrom
Best, 5th and Pike, Seattle, Wash., regarding facts and

circumstances <trom Best Credit Card Number 12817152
in the name of , Vs S
i cover same le dine Nordstrom Credit
$ in the name and determine
use on these cre ards.

possibly
Seattle, Wash., regarding
oss or theft of her

Card Number WHNISKE
extent of fraudulen

personal identification.

(6) Will determine at First National Bank, Metropolitan
nt checks were cas i count
Number is
used identiIication o
a.

il t to locate and interview
- SSAN regarding facts and circumstances
surrounding the loss or theft of her Social Security Card.

Seattle, Wash., reg ing the racts an
circumstances nd

ing the loss or theft of.her. personal
identification and Bon Marche Credit Card No.u¥L45§§52;. -&ﬂk:

w

Seattle, Was., regarding facts and circui ances surrounding

e loss or theft of her personal jdentification.

' (10) will interviewm
Seattle, Wash., regarding facts and circum regarding
0ss of personalgddentificaid eckbook, and Bon Marche :

i 439834T, bank account m i
af the Boulevard Park Office, .
eattle, wash. Will determine if any fraudulent checks

& been cashed against this account.

23
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AT TACOMA, WASH.

regarding facts and circumstances surrounding lOSs OL or

theft of her personal identification.

- WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE

AT WASHINGTON, D. C. YiC

phone (301) 772“ regarding enclosed photographs taken

approximately 1 -74 at the Mark IV Supper Club, 522
13th Street, N.W., Washington, D. C., in an attempt to iden-

tify unsub white females. i tempt to idegtd individuals

photographed with subjectﬁand subjectﬁ‘in

enclosed photographs in order to determine whether or

the identify unsub white females who accompanied#

and to Mark IV Supper Club. It is noted Richmon

otographs from Mark IV Supper Club depicting
with both unsub white females.

subject

RICHMOND DIVISION

AT RICHMOND, VA.

1. Will maintain contact with Det i and
- Henrico County PD, and Detectives an r1c
o)

f the Richmond Bureau of Police.

2. Will, upon identification of unsub females,
provide information to local law enforcement authorities
so that grand larceny warrants may be obtained.

3. Will, upon request from local law enforcement
authorities, obtain unlawful flight warrants for unsub females.

4. Will in cooperation with local law enforcement
continue investigation into subjects' checkwriting activities
in the Richmond area.

IN VI HE FACT THAT A .38 CALIBER REVOLVER
WAS SEIZED%——T————'FROM MOTEL ROOM PRIOR TO HIS ARREST AND b7
DUE TO THE FACT UN VIITE FEMALE PURCHASED 7.G5MM OR .32

CALTBER AUTOMATIC BEREITA PISTOL WITH FRAUDULENT GHECK WHILE
IN RICHMOND, VA., ALL SUBJECTS IN THIS CASE SHOULD BE CONSIDERED
ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

2
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Richmond report of SA 10/23/74.
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ADMINISTRATIVE:

It is noted investigative period overlaps from first
-. report due to the fact that investigation was not in in time to
include in first report.

LEADS:

ALL RECEIVING OFFICES ARE REQUESTED TO CONDUCT LEADS
SET OUT IN REFERENCED COMMUNICATIONS.
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b 2 = Richmond (87-14081) CH 4]
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Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations
Agency )
Request Recd. .-
Date Fwd.
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Alexandria (87-2313)
Atlanta (87-21265)
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Los Angeles (87-40125)
New York

Portland (87-12580)
Sacramento (87-3768)
San Francisco (87-35543)
Seattle
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Will report results of prosecution of subject-
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- UI@ED STATES DEPARTMENT OFQ:STICE : ‘
-~ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copyto: 1 = Ue S. ATTORNEY, RICHMOND, VIRGINIA

revor o D " o, RICHMOND, VIRGINIA

Date:
™ 12/6/74
ie ice File #: Bureaw File #:
Field Offce File #: - il e §7-133751
Title:

D , Also Known As

-Last Name Unknown) ET AL
Character: TNTERSTATE TRANSPORTATION OF STOLEN PROPERTY

Synopsis:

*was arraigned 11/7/74 in USDC, Richmond, Va.,

on charge o nrterscate Transportation of Stolen Check Paraphernalia
in violation of T 18, S 2315, USC. Trial set for 12/17/74. Investi-
gagd ted-determined check writer and numerous identifications
inMpossession at the time of his arrest had been reporied
stolen. rxamination by FBI Laboratory indicates AAA Brass Foundry
Inc. checks fraudulently cashed in San Francisco area were complé&ed

through use of Adler tymand Paymaster Check Writer of same

at the time of his arrest.
Examination further indicate at Adler typewriter ster
Check Writer of same type as found in possession of at
the time of his arrest were used to fraudulently complete stolen

cashier's checks cashed at Richmond, Va. FBI Identification Division
advised latent fingerprints found on cashier's check cashed in

, and ot i were identical to fingerprints of
FBI No. ARMED AND DANGEROUS

- P -

- DETAILS:
INVESTIGATION CONDUCTED AT RICHMOND, VIRGINIA:

F
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. 1t is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency: it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.

V. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1970 O - 406-840
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jne investigation was conducted by
SA at Midlothian, Virginia:

On October 23, 1974, the following employees
of the County Line Branch, Bank of Powhatan, State Route
60, Midlothian, Virginia, were exhibited photographs of
six Caucasian i i those of Unknown Subject,
nd Unknown Subject, also
ey were unable to select the

photos of either of those indiwvidua eing identical e
with a person using the name who on
October 10, 1974, opened a checkl at the County = -

Line Branch of the tank with what later proved to be a
forged check in the amount of $1,200.00,drawn against
Premium Payment Plan, I ted, dra k of
Powhatan and payable to on which llegedly
""deposited" $700.00 and obtained $500.00 1n casn:

On the same date, SAFconducted similar
inquiry at the main office of Bank of Powhatan, Powhatan,
Virginia, with negativ indicated above in
the interview of Miss Teller, who on
October 9, he amount of $700.00,
payable to drawn against Premium J&K:
Payment Plam, on the Bank of Powhatan in
the amount of

Missgwas unable to select any of the
photographs exhibited to her as was exhibited to her

colleagues at Midlothian, Virginia, earlier that da in
an effort to determine the identity of*

ncorpora
700.00.
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A

The folbwi i stigation was conducted by
Special Agent on October 17, 1974 at
Richmond, Virglinla:s

m Security Officer, Metropolitan
National Bank, advise at an attempt was made on
October 15, 1974 or October 16, 1974 to pass a $7,070.00
Metropolitan National Bank Cashier's Check at the
Cloverleaf Branch of the First and Merchants National

Bank.

Walso stated that the Southern Bank
cashed a $3, . Metropolitan National Bank Cashier's
Check on one of the above dates and both of these
Cashier's Checks were stolen.

Bic
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T i investigation was conducted by
Special Agent on October 17, 1974 at

Richmond, Virginia:

Lieutenant (First Name Unknown)
Henrico County, Virginia Police De vised one
of the females utilizing the alias
a car from Dollar-a-Day Rental Car Agency, iamsburg
Road, Richmond, Virginia, and the vehicle is believed
to bear Virginia license RAS-340.

s1c




RH 87-14081

7 v

The i i stigation was_conducted by
Special Agent on October 17, 1974 at
Richmond, Virg :

A check of the Division of Motor Vehicles
(DMV) Computer at the Richmond FBI Office revealed
that 1975 Virginia license RAN-532 for a 1974 Chevrolet
Nova, Vehicle Identification Number 1X27H4W193844, is
registered to Airways Rent-a-Car, 2600 Jefferson Davis
Highway, Arlington, Virginia. ‘

wsic

.
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e

iocation was conducted
on October 17, 1974

The
by Special Agent
at Richmond, Virginia: '

Route 1 N, Richmond, Virginia, adv ed that the occupant

of Room 4 made the following local telephone calls:

Date Number Called
October 15, 1974 353
October 16, 1974 353

wic
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The i i igation was conducted
by Special Agent on October 17, 1974
at Richmond, Virginia: :
Henrico County,

Detect ive—
Virginia Police Department, a Vvised that one of the

individuals who rented a room at the Towne Motel on
Route 1 North, Richmond, Vdized i i ieved to have

a broth ed d
that a lives a
Richmond, according to the Ric 1rectory.

wiC

A g AT A S e % 04 nre e e s aln
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-.]-'- Dote of transcription 10/18/74

Quality Inn, Robin

Hood Road, Richmond, ed that he observed
tags on the lugsa showing her home
address to be Huntsville,
Alabama.

advised that she skipped from the
motel on October 17, 1974 owing $59.00.

Loy (eh

Interviewed on 10'/17'/74 of__P;j_Channd;_Lminii—F“e # RiChIHOnC. 87-14061
L1 |
b’v__——SA-ka Dote dictoted 10/13/74

3
This document contains neither recommendations aor conclusions of the FBL 1 is the properly of the FB! ond is loaned to your ogeﬁcy;

i ond its contents are nof to be distributed outside your agency.
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- !;ole of tronscrip!i;n -~ 10/18/74

Richmond,
Virginia, home telephone number advised that
she does room cleaning work at the Towne Motel,

Route 1 North, Richmond, Virginia.

She was asked by Special Agentm
if she remembers cleaning Room 2 on October 10U,
, and she stated that she did. She was asked if
the room was completely empty of personal belongings

when she left it, and she indicated that it was.

She was advised thet the individual who
rented the room on the night of October 16-17, 1974
stated that a brown briefcase and a typewriter were
in the room when he moved in. She stated that that
was impossible as she would have remembered such items
and when she finished cleaning the room, there were
no items in the room except for motel property.

lC

Interviewed on 10/17/74 at Rlc}'mond’ Vlrglnla File # Richnloné ) 8 /= E-L‘Cdl
by — SA - wim Date dictated 10/18/74
This document contains neither recommendotions nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FE! and is loaned to your oger?:v;

% ond its conteats are not to be distribuled outside your ogency.
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o s N} FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGMEO%D ,
-—1-- | | o A V Vioole of tronsceiption 10/21/74
Mrs.
Richmond, Virginifl, home telephone number 26
aavise i 16, 1974, a woman using the
name answered a n the "Trading
Post! wnich had been placed by Hrs. and purchased
a pistol, utilizing a check from the United Virginia
Bank/State Planters.

Mrsﬁtated that the weapon is described b_?L
as a Model 90, 7. T1limeter or .32 caliber, automatic
Beretta pistol, which holds eight rounds and bears
Serial Number 07601, She stated she had purchased this
weapon on November 25, 1973 at the Green Top Sporting
Goods Store, Route 1 North, Richmond, Virginia.

She described the woman who purchased the
gun as follows:

Race . White

Sex

Age

Height

Weight

Build

Hair

Characteristics 3 $

eautiful; no glasses
scars or marks. ’ .b7C.

Mrs. stated she would be able to identify
a picture of this woman if she were to see one.

Mrs. viewed several dozen driver's
licenses from vario ected the Virginia
Driver's License of stating that
the individual depicted on the license appears
to be the same individual who purchased her gum.

Interviewed on 10'/1 7_!7[:. ot Richmond, Virginia rite #_Richrond 87-14L0C]

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL, It is the property of the FBI ar;d is loaned 16 your agefcy;
it ond Ms coalents cre not to be disiribuled ouvlside your ogency.

10
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Room 2 o
and put
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O FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATI

Washington, D. G,
Virginia license

and gave home addres

jowed two vehicles,
and 1975 Virginia lcense

S

Date of ronscription

10/21/74

s of

one as

Tovme Motel, Route 1
that the occupant of
then cr j

St. Louis, Missouri.

wTC

interviewed on 10/17/74

« Richmond, Virginia

(C_
by SA

This document contains neither recommendalions nor conclusions of the FBI.

Ewim Date dicloted

i and ils contents ore not to be distributed ocutside your ogency.

P o TR

11

rie #_Richmond 87 «14G51

10/18/74

U is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agehey;
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1 Dat;: of traniscripﬁron 10J22/74 _ -

Missm Premium Payment Plan, =
Incorperated, 1904717es Tood Street, Dichmond, Virginla,

was advised that Special Agents of the Richmo nd Office
of the Federal Bureau of Investigation had come into the
poscession of several blanit heclis on thepersonalized

stationery of the company on the company's account at
%fc of Powhatan, Powhatan, Virginia, Account Number
indivi

which had been located in the possession of an
al who was later arrested by the FBI at the

Quality Court, Inntown Motel, 1600 Robin Hood Road,
,B,C Richmond, Virginia on October 16, 1974.

Miss — was asked if the company had
suffered any burglaries or breakings and enterings

and she replied that such was not the case. She stated
that the company was robbed in June, 1973 of cash only.

, Vhen asked what, if any, connection there was
between Premium Payment Plan, Tncorporated, and the
ipsurance company known as DiServio and Sobrd 1906
West Broad Street, Dichmond, Virginia, Missﬁexplained
that the former company for whom she is employed 1s a

subsidiary of the insurance agency and finances insurance
premium payments of customers of the insurance agency.

Miss- stated that she was at a loss to
explain why anyone would have blank corporate checks of
her .employer in their possession, but she did state that

b7 six such checks had been missing for several months,
DIC numbers 5467 through 5472.

In that connection, she mentioned that very
recently the Bank of Powhatan had cleared two such checks,
numbers 5471 and 5472, in the amounts of $1200 and $700
respectively, drawn against the company funds at that bank
in an unauthorized marmer and on which the company had been
mode eware of the debits or charges and has objected and
furnished affidavit of forgery.

Miss!explained that the company's account
orvaatan

a2t the Rank of is in_a semi=-dormant state as the

interviewed on 10/127/74 o__Richmond, Va.— Fle #_RIL 87=1/081-7"
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your ageni’:y,-

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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company is winding down its balance at the bank because
of its having a bank account in one of the local Richmond
banks at the present time.

As a result the checkbook of the company's
account at the Dank of Powhatan is storaged in the
stockroom of the company, which is kept behind the
main office receptionist space. She said she was at
a loss to exnlain how anyone could have obtained possession
of blank checks of the ccmpany.

. Miss“was advised that the FBI had in its
po;’session four such checks, numbers 5467, 5468, 5469, and
5470,

he ed that the namesp
and eant nothing to her as they were mnot

custolners or rremiur: Payment Plam, - Incorporated, and
that obviously there was a forgery ol gne authoriz

siinatories of the account, na_melyHand

Miss-could think of no recent circumstance
where any customer or potential customer would be able to
gain access to the company's stockroom area without someone
being aware of it. ‘

bic

13
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Data of tronscr!pllon_____}_,g%z.zﬁé—

jr-e

Mrs. Teller IIumber. Main
0ffice, Bank of Powiatan, wnatoen, Virginia, was
w«hibited orizinal forged check nurber 5472, dated

i in the amount of $700, payable to
drexm a~ainst the personalized
sccounc OL rrcomiul Payment Plan, Incerporated, 1906
West Broad Street, Richmond, Virginia, 23220, on the

2 whatan, Powhatan, Virginia, Account N

i d signatures of

as well as the stall
owhatan, October 9, 1974, on
she recalled the incident of

Xi1cC
elier )
its face, and stated that
its passage.

aale in her
no visible Scars or marks,
wnose clotning she could not recall.

Frecalled that—
Virginia Operator s License with a photograggag he
believed that she might possibly i.dentifyrwagain
if she saw her ip person or saw a photograpn. She stated
that she saw loxs i .
presence; and

license,
address of
on the reverse of the

ment, taking same from

Frecalled that when she went to the
bank area aining the printout of customer account

Mrs. H stated that
cashed the above=-descri 9d check on the moii

exhibited a

d, Virginia, BIC

endorse=-

‘balances to insure that Premium Payment Plan, Incor-

porated h money to cover the face of the check

amount, seemed quite shaken by this.

' The only other S t ecall

about the transaction with was tha did

not appear to be stylishly dressed and her halr was combed
———straight-back;—short;—and—fluffys
merviewed on_10/17 /74— o Powhatan, Va. Fite # RH._872m1£021 1 - —

Yic |

oo /15— <10/

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the F8! and is looned to your ogt;'ncv;

it ond ils contenls cre not to be distributed outside your ogency.
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§ 1

In=town Motel, obin Hood Road, Kichmond, Virginia,

was exhibited a photograph of a Caucasian female,
appearing on Virginia Operator's License,

and he positively identifiied her countenance as being a
guest at the motel named who was assigned to
Room 229,

b1c

arove a rentce AL 4 OLd
planned to go to Washington, D. C. on
Monday after her registration at the motel som
approximately on

o & e interview of
by Special Agent

Additionally, stated that F :
had very bad fingernails, which are the result of finger-

nails breaking off when false fingernails break.

Additionally, stated that

was visited by a i e presence of a young
Negro male, whom believed was a guest at
an i sion in Room 115 or 116 at the motel,

,&;ﬂ:‘ and described this man as a.tall, thin,

young person. _
stated that he did not know if

?was stz.!! a gues! in the motel because he did not have
access '

to company financj d suggested that
a check be made with Mr. Room Clerk at
the motel.

Dote of kanscrlpl!on_____lg_%zzﬁé_

Interviewed on 10/17/74 o__Richmond, Va.- File # RI1 8714083 — -

biC

- Lo av’ ﬁ&, Ty

This document ~':onv'c:ivns neither recommendalions nor conclusions of the FBL 11 is the property of.the FBI §nd is loaned to your nge#wy;

# and ils contents are not 1o be distributed outside your ogency.

15



FD-302 (REV. 11-27-70}

Yic

c

S ved dCh [} .
was exhibited the
and an original

974 in the amount

. e LCOULE UV, Lo CLE
original signature of
check mumber 54571, dg
of $1230, poyable to and drasm on the
personalized stationery OL Frentlil payment Plan,
Incorporated at tihe Dank of Pcwhatan, Fovhat

o T e ,
bearige the a jzed signatures of “,
and

Mrs.-stated that she recalled the

incident of o2 f a woman indicating her
identity as who came to the bank
on October 1U, r, desirlng to open an account with

the above-described check.

Mr
female, about

wearing nheavy maxeup

’ ars or marks, who was
wearing a beautiful wool knit gray and _pi ed
ski op. and blouse, and who had a

She desj o open up a checking account,

and when asked by why she chose to come to Powhatan
- ndston, Virginia, in eastern Henrico County,
explained that if she tried to deposit the

check 1n her own bank, not named, she would not be able

to draw on the proceeds for several days because they were

uncollected funds. :

also stated that she received checks
from Premium Payment Plan, Incorporated quite regularly,
and since the check in question was drawn on that ccmpany's
account at the Bank of Powhatan, this was a further reason
for her opening a checking account at the bank.

interviewed on J__Q’/] ?’[ll!_ at ,If'i a1 I)J‘:hi fals] y Ya - Filte 2 _RYH 87=1 AOSJ -

yic

h_ /ld& Date dictofed 10_/71/7A

This document conloins neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. I is the property of the FBl and is looned 16 your uge;\cy;

# ond M5 contents ore not to be distributed ovulside your ogency.
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elleved that she would be able to
in person Or her picture,
indicated that she had just
b San Francisco, California.

identify
and recalled also tnat
come into the Richmond arce

recalled that when she went to the area
of the bank to C ccl o validity of the check with

a computer prlntout, appecared to become quite
nervo oitated. also recalled that when she
asked for her ecurity humber,
looked into her poc\ctooo“, paused briefl
called off a number without ever showing
Social Security Card.

qy:ated that she observed
the signature card, but did not see her en

check.
TC

O - -
orse the
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF |NVESTIGATIO/N:) ‘

l Date of Manscrip'ion,___,_l.O/zz%yz;.__.__

* Teller, County Line Branch,
Bank of Powhatan, liidlotnian, Virginia, when exhibited
1230, ‘dated Cctober 7,

Check Number 5471 in the awount of $
1974, on the stationery of Premium Payment Planm,

roicd, " Peotooton, signea by
and
recalle he incident o

stated that she gencrally
z as a split deposit in opening up a new account for
at the bank on October 10, 1974.

e passase of the check, which

3
-

did not know if she would be able

to identify again if she saw her in person or

a photograph.

qg:alled tha
signature card and the check, and

and as a result there

that the check had been approved

was no conversabion or controversy abou ching the

check whic had for $500. aid she
ndorse the ins nt or perform

anded in her
assumed

did not see
er in the transaction, wherein she

any writin
dealt with on October 10, 1974,

B

10/12/74 o__Midlothian, Va. fle # BRIl 87-14081

Interviewed on

YIC |
w— sy s Date dicored__10/21 /74

Ihis document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. 1l 1s the property of the FBI and is logned o your agehey;

® ond #s comenls are no) to be distributed outside your ogency.
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1 bafe of lr;msaipAﬂcrm 1 ﬂ'j 22 / 74 ) B

Powhatan, Powhatan, Virginia, made avallable the following
three documents:
rd bﬂlllll!lllll!!ll'
Sandston, Virginid,

S™cd up account mumwer
on october 10, 1974 wit $700
] by an employee named
cave her Social Securi

2. Original forged check of Premium Payment
" Plan, Incorporated, 1906 West Broad Street,
Richmond, Virginia, 23220, check number 5471,
dated October 7, 1974, ip thc of $1,200,
payable to the order of
acainst the Bank of Powhatan. Loyl

showing the reason for the disbursement

i1 as "escrow account return premium after
cancellation;"
3. Original forged check of Premium Payment
* Plan, Incorporated, 1906 West Broad Street,
23220, check number 5472, dated October 7, 1974
i 0 payable to the order of
and howing the reason ior the
disburset payment of insurance claim
77543=cY:
A receipt was rendered to Mr.—for these
documents.

According
the check payab
by teller, lirs.
Raonk at Povhaten,
for interviaw.

on October 9, 1974,
ibed above was cashed

-he main office of the '
‘ i le

Interviewed on 10/17ﬁ/7‘,\ at . Pow’na?‘an, Ya. - File #0.01 871 .’;,081

o1C
by _____SA_— '/ 1ds Date dictated __'LQ_[Z]_!ZA__________

This document contains neither recommendations nor - conclusions of the F8L. It is the property of the FBl and is loaned to .your. agency;

it and its contents are not to be.distributed outside your agency.
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Accoxding toq check number 5471,
in the amount of $1200 was used as a split dgoggd

no wew account for the alleged customer
at the County Line Office of tuc bxz
2 U. 5. Route 60 at the cug = of Tou

on October 10, 1974, vherein »~]1{ with

cpositing n cash from the check,

which was deposited.

‘ The disbursement of the funp ic latter
check was agtually handled by teller,
after Mrs. had opened the account Ior

According toq when the checks were
charged against the account of rremium Payment Plan,
Incorporated, it was determined that there were insufficient

funds on deposit to cover the second charge, When the
company was then notified of this, company officials
disclaimed any knowledge of authorization for either cof the
two check disbursements and furnished affidavits of forgery

regarding both of them.

The result, according to% is that the
Bank of Powhatan has sustained a loss 0 on the

above-described transactions.,

bic
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 10/ 24/ 74
l 1
Richmond,
Virginiz, tclepnone numbder = 222 emploved as Teller,

United Virginia Bank, Willizmsburg Load Branch, Henrico
Ceunty, Vircinia, business telerhone mumber - 771-5487,
provided the following-information:

Mrs. stated that on Friday, October 11, 1974,
her wallet was stolen from her purse between 10:15 A.M.
and 12:00 P.H. while she was attending a Secret Service Agent's
security lecture for bank tellers at the Insurance Building at
Ninth and iain Streets, Richmond, Virginia.

- ﬂviewéd the following items at the Richmond
Office of tha ¥ and stated that these items were part of the
contents contained in ber wallet:

1 - Food Fair courtesy card.
2 ~ Virginia driver's license.
3 - Giant Open 4ir card check ideptification,
4 - Social Security Card Nuzbe
5 - Henrico County Library Card.
wiC 6 = Blue Cross Blue Shield Card.
7 = ﬁw.rginia checking account card number
8 - tore check identification card.
9 - Pensacola High School diploma card.
10 - Escambia County Blood Bank card.

stated that the individualk

ver's license was not her and further-
more, Mrs. +ated she had never seen this individual
before. DMrs. further stated that her Master Charge
card, a payment coupon for the Fellowship of

Christian Schools and $16.00 cash refund slip for Thalhimer's
Department Store are still missing.

led
>
[y}
197]
.

picture on Qe

interviewed on __ 10/18/74 «_Richmond, Virginia rile # Richmond 87-1:4521
by SA dam Date dictated 10!22/74
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FBi and is loaned to your ;ééncy;

it and its confents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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' 10/24/746
Date of transcription
1
Richmond,
Virginia, telephone number nite Pnhia Bank

Pre-Train Teller, Hintix and lizin SCreets, Ricluwond, Virginia,

provided the following informations:

Bl -stated that on Friday, October 11, 1974,
her wallet wa® removed fren her purse between 10:15 AJM. and
12:00 P.l., whie she was attending a Secret Service Agent's
security lecture for bark tellers at the Insuragce Euilding
at Ninth and Main Streets, Richmond, Virginia.ah

viewed the following list of items and stated that Chese
items were part of the contents of her wallet at the time of its
theft:

Eight personal photographs.

Rickmond Public Library Card.

United Virginia Donk employee’s identification card.

A brewvm wallet,

A Prince Gardner Idemtification Caxd.

An A & P check identificaticn card.

A Clyde A. Gerwin Hich School graduation card.

Virginia operator's license

Social Security Card llumber —

Worth®s Credit Card

Singer Credit Card

Thalhimer's discount identification card.
/\5’[C; Several United Virginia Bank parking tickets.

One United Virginia Bank checkbook

One United Virginia Bank check register.

E stated that she only had 35¢ - 45¢ in change
in her wallet at the time of theft and that one of her
personal checks is missing. stated that the remaining
jtems in her wallet were all recovered.

10/18/74 , Richmond, Virginia Richmond 37-14301

1C
by _ SA dam Dote dictared __ 10/22/74

File #

Intecviewaed on

This document contsins neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your aé.éncy,-
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FEDERAL BUREAU CF INVESTIGATION

1 Date of transcription 10 / 25 / 74
' _ .
i Richmond,
Virginia, teleplione mumber 262 cccupation = Luorapy

Departuent, licdical Collcge of Virginia (1:2V), business
telephone number ~ 770-5601, provided the following
information:

Mrs. qstated she last remembers seeing her
wallet and personal identification after leaving for work on
Monday, October 7, 1974, She stated she discovered the
wallet and personal identificatd jssing on Tuescday, October
8, 1974, at 5:00 P.Ilf, lrs. stated that this brown
wallet contained $£0.00 in cash, perscnal photographs, -
driver's license, linster Charge Card, Richmond National Bank
card, insurance card, Blue Cross and Dlue rd, checkbock

.b7C for Richmond National Bank, Account Number and
miscellaneous papers.

iewed a Master Charge, a& Richmond

and a doctor's card in the naize of
at the Ricluaond Cffice of the ¥BI.
icd these items as having been three of

in her wallet at the time it was lost or
stolen. MNrs. further stated that she never repcrted
the loss of this warlet to the police, however, she did report

the loss of her Master Charge card.

Interviewed on 10/18/74 at _ P_\ m 141te) Ild_;_ jZJ.J:' g l-.. Ili a__ File # Ricl'lﬁ'i{)nd 87=144
YiC | '

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your aggncy;

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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‘ sule of ;r;nscription 10/2h/7h i

Roon Clerk, Guality Court
Inn Intoun Loucl, 1k licod Road, Riciu:ond, Vi“"inia,

adv1 od as follows wltb ”c"

rate of ¢15 00 per day:

TELEFECNE
DATE TRTEPIOME NUMITR  TELEPHONE CHARCE OFRRATOR I
october 9, 1974  213-755{ $1.78
october 10, 1974  213-779 | N $1.51
october 11, 1974  213-779-{ji $9.95
october 12, 1974  213-779 (R $1.51

\51C. October 12, 1974 213-779 $1.51
october 12, 1974  213-921 i $2.86
October 14, 1974 29_3-779- $5.29 Unknown
October 14, 1974 213-821.or $2.60 Unknown
213-821
october 16, 1974  213-Go1 (I $4.75 Yy
_ 10/18/7h | © Richmond, Virginia _ Richmond B7-24081

b7C

by

SA —ll t Date dictated 10/21/74

This documen! conlains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. 1t s the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agehey;

it and is contents ore not to be distributed outside your agency.

24



- N
RH 87-14081 - - - : S
2 .

According to lr, H ‘uestP
ctober 16, 1974, and he did not

paid $100.00 on account on
~ther or not

oo the dicuassition of the account ag Lo whotl
vas £ti11 in the oven, but did recall that the
mest Ledser Card was out of the regular folio which

indicated that perhaps the manzser of the motel was
interested in the account of

Lo le

*stated that the manarer was not available
but would return to the motel in a short time.

BiC

25
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ij:}FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVEsneAnom}

10/30/74

Date of transcription

Metropolitan
telephone
Richmond, Virginia,
wing information:

National Bank,
644 home address =
home phone - 282 provide

”stated that he was familiar with a series of
cashier's checks which had been cashed at various coin shops

in the Richmond, Virginia, area. _stated that a check
of the records of the cashier's checks with the Metropolitan
National Bank revealed that six cashier's checks were stolen

from their printer, The Pine Tree Press, located at 2939 VWest
Clay Street, Richmond, Virginia.

Ftated that all six of these blank stolen
cashier's checks had been accounted for. %st&ted that

cashier's check number 42998 in the amount o ,070 had heen

recovered bi q"’oecial Agents of the FBI upon the arrest of

tated that cashier's check number 42999 in
080 had been recovered upon the arrest of
by Special Agents of tle FBI.

mstated tlt cashier's check murler 48000 in the
amount of , 100 was deposited in the Metropolitan National
Bank in the account of Beaverdam Associates.

~ q stated that cashier's check number 47299 was
vic deposited in the Second National Bank in the amount of $2,776.80,
in the account of Rocky's Coins.

!stated that cashier's check number 47998 in the
amount of $5,252 was decposited in the United/Virginia Bank in the
account of Modern Coins.

1

Interviewed on10/24/74 o'RlChmond, Virginia File # RiCh"ﬁO'ﬂ_d 87-1[*: 2L
s (N - - | 10/25/74

by --b7Q Date dictated

This document contoins neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBIL. It is the property of the FB! and is looned to your agenty;

W ond ils contents are not to be distributed outside your cgency.
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2
— stoted that cashier's check number 43000 ws
deyosited in the Scuthern Tank in the amount of $3,577.60 in

the account of Nick's Coins.

*stated that he believes the individuals who
were responsible for passing these stolen cashier's checks
purchascd a cashicer®s check to usc as a sample at the
Metropolitan-ilationalaloml ot Parham Road and Fargo Road in

Richmond, Virginia. stated that this iors eck
hite male, in the name of

was ac {7
tated that this cashier's check was later

and
deposited into a new account opened gt _the Stiples 1Mill Branch
of the Metropolitan llational Dank. furcher stated that

he had been informed that a $40 chec s been deposited in the
account of Beaverdam Associates.

stated that all of the checks stolen from
Beaverdam Associates have been accouiiii for except for check

number 308, which is still missing. stated t check
number 309 is being held by the Bank o
that these checks were stolen out of the desk
at Beaverdam Associates, 700 Building, Main Street,
Virginia.

murned over the following items to be submitted
to the FBIL Laporatory for fingerprint and handwriting analysis:

(1) Metropolitan - National Bank Cashier's Check
Number 33391 dated Octodber 7, 1974, in the
sount of $20, marked 'Pay to t

in the _gar "

autiorized signature

eller =

27
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3

(2) Metropolitan = National Bank Cashier's Check
Iu=ber 48000, dated October 15, 1974, in the
amount of $10,100, marked "Pay to the order of
Peaverdam Associates® on the account of REA

st apany, author) jcnature =~
Teller =- This
Cashier's Check 18 marked on the bac ‘or

Deposit Only" , account
number

(3) Metropolitan - National Bank Cashier's Check
Number 47998 marked 'Pay to the order of
Modern Coin', dated October 16, .,

- of 65,252, in the name of

wthorized _gicone -

Teller marxed on the

eposit to the account of Modern

reverse =

viC Coin,. Inc.y

(4) Beaverdam Associates, Check Number 303, dated
October 14, 1974, in the amount of 840, marked
"Pay to the ¥ authorized
signature =
reverse

(5) Beaverdam Associétes, Check Number 305, dated
4, marked "Pay to the order of
i he amount of $4,700,

tober 13,

Deposit Slip dated Oc
£ address -

(6) Checking Account
19 34 145 o e

in the amount of $4700, account number

28
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i

(7) Checking Account Signature Card fo
iranih 7 Account Number signe

(8) Me - National Bank env e
of address = '
Sandston, virginia, Account Number

o Ny

Ty

29
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10/30/74

Date of transcription

Seccurity Officer, United - Virginia
Ben'z, Nint g tain otreots, Richmond, Virginia, provided the
following information: :

—s’catcd thot on October 11, 1974, he received
a report that an unidentified white fecmalelnd attempted to cash

a stolen cashier's check at the First and Me
Chippenham Mall Branch, Richmond, Virginia.
he understood this individual's name W&

the United =~
had opened

gstated a check
Virginia Bank indicated that a

an account at the Staples Branch o fod Bank on
October 8, 1974, with a $1,600 initial deposit. *stated
S 1o+ this $1,600 check which had been deposited

: 10t ad October 7, 1974, marked 'Pay
$1,6C0 on the account of
ank', signed

stated that

NITAT T
PU ¥ -LJLLJ 9

on the back.

Htumed this check over to Special Agents of
the FBI to be submitted to the FBI Laboratory for fingerprint
and handwriting analysis.

State Planters

Jite s

by

10/2&/ Richmond, Virginia _Richmond 87-147C1

Interviewed on of File

s - - 10/28/74

L

b—IC- Date dictated

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency:

4 ond Hs contents are oot to be distributed outside your agency.
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1 ~.,..,-";FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION. ./
-

Dote of transcription

-
cAln;'Lu.&’

Virsinia, OInt G:i0D, 2726
Vest Cory Strect, 353-3327, providad

the following information:

‘ ctated that on or about Cctober 15, 1974, a vhite
' female entered his place of business and stated Lhut she vas a
recait widow w0 wigicd to invest hier money in gold. Tais
individual informed that she had been advised by her frlendo
to purchase gold coins with her noney.

stated that Le t! nced to quote a price for
the gold coins to this igdd 1t this
individual used the name advised that this

,hﬂCL individual returned later in t. VT a cashier's check and
paid for the gold coius.

advise he accepted a cashier’s check in the
amount of §2, /6 80 stated that he later lesined from his

bank that thl shier's cireck had been reported stolen.

viewed a photo graph which had
Special Agents of the FDI frem thia lugsage of
and stated this vas a paotograph of the Lulte femaie who had passecd
the stolen cas a;er s check to him in return for the gold coins.

=~ 1/“_1\','..:
lnterviewed on 10_/24/711- at P ul PL’“"“A Vil‘ :1.;11. & File & ‘---‘-"1‘-1 T

bv_lr Dote dictoted 10/25!24

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. 1t is the property of the FB! ond is loaned to your agenZy;

# ond its conlents ore no! to be distribuled outside your ogency.
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Dote of transcription 10/30/74
Apartment- Richmond,

's Coin Shop, 2926 Vest

Virginia, h rione y r
phone 353-3327, provided

Cary Street, Richmond, Virgini
the following information:
N\

-stated that she was present

arpe amount of gold coins from
and passed a stolen cashier’'s check 1n returil.
- ndividual would be described as a vhite fanale

clerk, Rock
a, business

hite female

b Fviewed a photograph of an unk
female, which vas rcmoved from the luggage of
by Special Agents of the FBI, and stated that this was the pho ograph
of the individual wvho passed the stolen cashier's check to her
employer. '

qg:ated that she was working as a clerk in Rocky's
Coin Shop on the day that this transaction took place.

10/24/74 ‘ Riclmond, Virginia Richmond 87-14G51

Interviewed on ot File &

L1C | o

by _ vir N 10/25/74

This document conloins neither recommendotions nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI ond is fooned to your ageécy;
@ ond ils contents ore no! to be distributed outside your ogenty.
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10/30/74

Dale of transcription

'Mick's Coin Shop, 121 Cast
ne 64§-3127, home
Richmond, Virginia,
information:

Main Stre
address =

stated that he was passed a stolen cashier's
n the amount of $3,577.90 in return for some gold coins.

teted that those coins consistcd of eight - 50 peso
lexican gold coins, five - Austrian 100 cornias gold coins,
five = Hungarian 100 cornias gold coins.

stated that aporoximately a week before this

purchase was m~nde, heeceived a telepiione call from an individunl
calling herself .irs. This individual clained to be a
wiose husband had recently died. This individual advised

yidow
— that she had been advised by her friends to invest her moncy

ﬂ stated that this indivicdual came by his shop
£

. approximate aree hours later and again introduced herself as
I Mrs. H stated that she informed him that she had
T $25, to invest, and she wanted to learn about gold.

stated that she then bought a book on gold ceoins for §2 oxr $3.

stated that three or four days later, he again
hone call from the individual identifying lerself as
stated that this individual priced coins,

3

“@’1 staceq that she would let him know about any purchases.

stated that a day or two later, this in al came in
to his shop and asked to see some gold coins. stated that
the next doy this individual called azgain, obtained prices for
gold coins, and stated that she would buy ten = 50 pesos

in lexican gold coins and 10 ~ 100 cornias « Austrian gold coins.

This individual then got a total price from and
advised him that she would be by to pay for this purchase with a
cashier's check.

interviewsd on__10/24/74 o_Richoond, Virginia rie # Richmond 07-147001

vlr 10/25/74

Dote dictated

SA

by

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL It is the property of the FBI and is looned to your agefcy;

it ond its contenls are not to be distributed outside your ogendy.
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2
stated that approximately 5 P.M., on October 15,
1974, this individual c@ his shop and presented him a C'T.Snl""'
check in the nome of in return for the gold coiuw.
-described this individual as followss
-~
" Race White
Sex Female
Age
Height
Weight
Eyes

’stated that this individual was not neat in
appearance ana was not wearing much makeup.

- then viewed a_ph =aph taken by Special Acents |
of the FBI from the luggage of stated
that this was the individual who pre ted him tne stolen cashier's

[

check in return for the gold coins. * stated that he would
be able to identify this “individual if he ever sees her again.
ewed photoc-rap‘ls of

d an unknown subject, white female, also
nown as stated that to the best of his knowledge,
he had never seen these individuals before.’
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-’ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIO. Lo,

10/30/74

Dote of ranscription

q Modern Coin Shop, Brood = Grace
Arcade, Reom 111, Richmond, irginia, provided tue ioliowing

information:

eonroxninately 11:30 AdL., on

.0 FOR T O

tercd Lils place oi busgaess
t in scme gold coins.

o
1 4in7nrmed him that her husband had
e wished to invest her money in gold.

Octebor 16, 1974,

Lo o 2m el 1e ke
amd stated that sue v
P Yt PRI . (P
Diilbrbictd iwsintier woiam AP

recently died, and that sh

.
e

stated that this individual informed him that
1 by scveral friends to invest her money in gold.
2t he talked to her for approximately fifteen

stated that this individual then asked for a
iy sales tax on a certain amount of gold.
i after he conputed this figure, the individusi

? 1

t -he vould be back with a cashier's check,.

qstated that approximately 5 P.M., shortly
before he closcd nie business on Cehober 16, 1974, this individual

.b7C reournad gpd e cd hinm with a cashier's check for the full

amount. stared that this check was made cut dn t
o lioderm Coin Inc., in the name of

g .m-ln“i-xlnt 0
described the individual who cashed this
check as follows:

Race thite
Sex Female

Age -
Build
Hair
feved a photorrarh of a vhite female, vhich
was resoved Liol chie Lugsase of—by Spocial
Arcents of the U351
10/24/74 Riclmond, Virginia Richmond 37-1".71
Interviewed on at Flle &

e e . o777
by —b-TC- Dote dictated

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. ft 1s the property of the FBI ond is loaned 1o your ogegey:
B ond #s contenls are nol to be distributed outside your agency.
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B1C

stated that this photograph looked like the
individual vho passed the stolen cashier's check to him in retuim:
for the gold coins.

36
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{Mf FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAHO@

1
| 10/30/74

Date of transeriplion. e

Richmond, Virginia,
caployed as a Clerk, liodern Coin Shoj,
Loom 111, Riclmond, Virginia, provided the

home telcpicne = 285
Droad =~ Grace Arcaoicy,
following information:

I'irs.- stated that she was familiar with the white
female, who entercd Hodern Coin St 2 hased a large amouri:
of gold coin her boss, with a stolen cashicr's

“check. lirs. stated that she spoke to this individual pricr
to this individual speaking to Mr.h

Mrs.-stated that this individual came into the
coin shop on October 16, 1974, around 11:30 A.M., and wanted to
invest in some 1d coins. This individual then returned around
5 P.M., in the afternoon with a casghier's check already filled
out for the correct amount. Mrs -described this individual
as follows:

s1C

Race ¥Whit
Sex

Height

Weight

Hair
Characteristics

[¢!]

Age

Mrs. stated that this individual used the name
yic d

Mrs. of an unknown white
female taken by Sp - : Investigoation

~ ral Bu
from the luggage of Mrs. tated that
this was the photograpn or the individual who passed the bad

cashier's check to her boss for gold coins.

iewed a photograph

(o4

10/24/74 Richmond, Virginia Richmond 87-1:771
Interviewed on ot File # .
s W 10/25/74
by -.b‘-’ C.. Date diclated
This document contans rcithar racommendations nor conclusions of lh; FBL. It is the property of the FBI and is looned to your ugeicy:

it ond ils contents are no! to be distzibuted outside your ogency.
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9 " FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Date of transcription 10/31/74 R
onial
Dollar-A-

Heights, Virginia, home phone
Day Rent-A-Car Systems, 5410 Williamsburg Road, Richmond,
Virginia, phone 222-4132, provided the following information:

stated that he rented a whit
AS=-340, indivi
address

e Ford Pinto,
al using the

4,
date December
date of birth
ntown, 1L0S

laal zddress vy
Ange fes phone number 46’7‘* employed Gglden Enterprises,
Los -Angeles, California, phone 465-4309. stated
rented this vehicle on October 12, at 1:29 P.M.

z1lp C
expiration

9

e
m stated that this vehicle was due to be turned in on
: /o /.. however, the individual using the name

called on October 14, 1974, and asked to
he rental agreement extended until October 15, 1974.
stated that this individual left a $75.00 cash deposit -

tor the use of this wvehicle.
further stated that this individual ged

m! !a!ifornia identifications with the name

including Dollar-A-Day Rent-A-Car Systems
agreements fr

lerships in the California area showing
ad dealt with Dollar-A-Day
Rent-A-Car Systems in the past and had returned the vehicles

the fact that
on time.

- further stated that th Pinto that he
rented to the individual using the name
has not been returned and is currently missing.

by .

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FB

Richmond 87-14531

File # e

10/23/74 Sandston, Virginia

_ Interviewed on
' i'm
S .
bJ Date dictated 10/24/74

I. 1t is the property of the FBl and is losned to your 099"“&’;

#t and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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" FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIO:. .

10/31/74

Dote of transcription
-]~

First and Merchants

lational , overrear Mall branch, 7203 i-'Iic}lothian
Turnpike, fichuond, Virginia husiness phone 771-2122, home

pusne 276 Lone address ichmond,

Virginia, provided the following lutoruations:

?stated that approximately October 11, 1974,

a white fema entered the First and lierchants National Bank,

Cloverleaf MMall Dranch, and attempted to cash a stolen Metro=
tv-n Notional Dank cashier's check in the amount of $7,070.00.

stoated that the day before this individual caome into the

~nd attespted to cash this cashier's check she approached

and asked whether or not g 1d pay for traveler's
checks with a cashier's check. i

adv is individual
that she could. This individual then that she
wvould be back with a cashier's check. advised that the

followine day, which she believed to be Friday, Octgl 974,

hie individual returned to the bank and approached
%aﬂd gave her a Cashier's Check in the amount o
$7,0/0,00 Grawn On Llie tietropolitan Hational DamnkK. This indivi-
dual attempted to purchase &4

0,00 vorth of frawa ‘o checks
with this cashiex's check, stated that
requested her _ to call lie i National Bank

T 1
and to veify this cashier's check. WStated that after =
she got iietropolitan Natiomal Bank on the telephone the indivi-
dual snatched the cashier's check off the counter and stated,
]

"I do e time to wait, I'll take it somewhere else to cash
R AN cstated that this individual then left th

marviewed on_ 10/25/74 ., Richmond, Virginia ... Richmond 87-140C1

by

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI,

1C
SA pfm

Date dictated

10/25/74

It is the property of the FBl' ond is loaned to your -agefcy:

it ond its contents are not to be distribuled outside your agency.
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o 11/20/74 .

Date of lramulpilon

‘l‘

SRR TR
)
Bank of Virginia,
,b7C Staples i1 iast sroad Street, aichmond, Virginia,

i : i U9, to Special Agent
U7,
irerviewed on___ 1L/8/74 . Dichnond, Virsinia fe ¢ Richmond &7=-1a001-

- bIC

5 SR - 11/20/74
Date dictated ]

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. 1t is the property of the FBl and is loaned fo youd 'agériys

by

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

I o | 11/20/74

Date of transcription

¢ otreckt, hiciwsond, Virginia, (tcle-

Hill Road and Vest oo T
phone pumber 771-7308) stoted she was unable to rcemember the
cetails concerning eching Seaverdan Ascociates Check #3097,

siite female in he

: q stated that che did not tale a Tegiscope
photograph cf this individual due to the fact that she Lad

adequate identification.

Teller, Dank of Virginia, Staples

>d that, to the best of Iy odoe,

interviewed on

by

oS,

11/8/74 ., Richmond, Virginia cie 4 Richmond 87-14081

1(e

SA ddm Date dictated _ 11/20/74 '

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FBl and is loaned to your ageﬁ;t.y;

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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EEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

November 6, 1974 ——

Date of transcription

Hechanicsville, Virginia, telep
7C Ietropolitan liational Dank, 4851 South Laburnum Avenue,
Henrico County, Virginia, telephone 226-1138, provided
the following information:

stated that approximately
2 jmatel

y
entere ne ba nd opened a
€tated that this individual stated

d recently moved into the area from Seattle, Washington.
*stated that she informed him that she was prese
uneuployed, however, she intended to be married soocu.

stated that when she left the bank, she entered a 1968-1

white Ford 4-doorgedan, with Virginia license, driven by a

male individual. s this woman was not suspicious ,
and was very friendly. stated that she opened her check-

ing account with a $40.00 check, drawn on the accou
Beaverdam Associates and a $20.00 Cashier's check.

i ic as remove Tom

stated this

viewed a photograph
o i1dencitied herself as

checking account.

Bic

the lugguage of one

T

Interviewed on 1 1/1/7 4 at RiCllmond 9 \Y irg i.nia File # RH 8 7 -1 409 1

B1C
by_ shb Date dictated 11/ ll'/ 14

#
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FBl and is losned to your agency;

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

4L1A

M e+ Y Lo PN ety P £ N =



piC

RH 87-14081"
Yic

On November 7, E?a,—*ﬂas arraigned
before U. S. District Court Judge ROBERT R. MERHIGE, JR., Richmond,
Virginia, on a charge of Interstate Transporitation of Stolen Check
Paraphernalia. Trial date was set for December 17, 1974.

. On November 14, 1974, Assistant U. S. Attorney DAVID G,
LOWE . lotocd Virginia, Richmond, Virginia, advised
that had been released after individuals from
Los Angeles, California, met his $10,000 bond.

- 42 -
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The following investigation was conducted by the
Alexandria Division of the FBI:

e i iy A T T T Mg St g !
Sl s L8 S o A i % : L S A T e R et St
- . A .
PN z
... .,
|

Wagon Wheel Motel, Jefferson

Davis Highway, Alexandria, Vi i advised on November 12, 1974,

that his records reflect that%was registered

at the motel from October 5, 1974 until Uctober 6, 1974. istration
rnia

4. R
 card further revealed home address forHto be#
jC_ F Los Angeles, Califormd as well as indicating Galiro
river s license Numberﬂ

While registered at the motel,_made the
following telephone calls from his room:

October 5, 1974 - two calls made to area code 804-222-

October 6, 1974 - call to:.area code 703-979-
two calwe to area code
703-920
call made to area code 804—222-
qviewed photographs of the individuals under
investigation by the Richmond Division of the FBI and advised

he dos not recall seeing these individuals at the motel.

Y

and viewed photographs

of and advised that his photograph was

identical to the individual who stayed at the motel in early
Ler. 1974. Both advised that during his stay at the motel,

%wore wigs. They were .unable to jdentify photographs

of other unknown individuals. ,

? 43



e = e
e -

RH 87-14081

and
Wagon Wheel Motel, observed photographs and advised that
photographs of Negro males were taken at the Mark IV Supper

employees of the

Club, 135th Street and "F" Street, Washington, D.C., as 7c
background was familiar to them, as £ ently visited

the M Supper Club themselves. advised individual
named“ she recalls being called (LAST NAME

UNKNOWN) . _

It was ascertained that records of Airways Rent-A-Car
of Washington, D.C., 2600 Jefferson Davis Highway, indicated

that rental car bearing Virginia license R8N532 is a vrolet .\D—(C—
and was rented to a
Washington, D.C. The car wa: rented on Uctober &,

and was returned October 10, 1974, with charges being $76.39.
The original of the rental agreement was on file with the
Washington, D.C., Offices at 1138 - 19th Street, N.W.,
Washington, D.C.
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Date of tfumrcr',."r ~ Qctober 29, 1974 —-

lirs. Anglo Americzn Clays
Corporation, Lxecutive rarx 2anrain
WIC Ieleohoge luber 321-6304, residemce a

Ceorsia, Telephone Tumber 9C1 furnisae
1ng inioriration:

on June 3, 1974, at approxinately noon, when she looled
into her purse to get her wallet to buy lunch, she discovered her
wallet missing. She searched the arca where she works thorouzily
but could not locate herT wallet. Thinking she may have left it
at hone, she also eaarched her residence with negative rcsults.
Tn her wallet were an American Zxpress Company credit card, 2
Rich's Department Store credit card, a Gulf 0il Company credit
card, a BankdAnericard, $20.00 cash, as well as identification
papers. On June 4, 1974, she reported the loss of the credit
nrards to the respective companies in Atlanta. As far as she
Lnows, the only purchases made with credit cards that were in
her wallet subsequent to the time she noted her wallet missing
are two purciiascs on June 3, 1974, with her PankAnericard. One
of the purchases was made at a coin shop in Atlanta for a gold
piece and the other was at an Atlanta jewelry store for a piece

of jewelry.

Mrs.Hworked alone in the reception area at
that time and when sihe ad to go to another office during the
day, no one was 1eft in the reception rooul. She said someone
could have easily come into the reception room during her
absence and teken her wallet from her purse. She reported the
loss of her wallet to the wecutive Park Security Office but did
not file a report with any 1aw enforcement agency since she did
not know if her wallet had been lost or stolen.

A d

are unknown to
- she does not know anyone residing at
Portland, Oregon, and would not have had this

Interviewed on 10/22/74 o _Atlanta, Coorgia File # AT 87- 2‘.‘-:2_*:25________
oo S ;< o cans 10129174
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. {t is the property of the FBI and is loaned to you} a&ency,- -

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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— . . SREEES I October 25, 127‘7""

‘Date of transcription

=

employee, Ming's Jewelry Store,
Phipps Plaza Shopping Center, 3500 Peachtree Road, N.E.,
Atlanta, Georgia, revicwed a copy of a sales slip showing
purchase of a black Jade pendan;wgggxqudhg: 60 on June 3,

\7C. 1974, with Bankimericard Number i 327 (LuStbtidaitd . b woman

Y ivipgg the name and address as
ﬂ Portland, Oregon. She advised she handled tha :

ransaction, but she has no recollection of the sale. She

stated she could not furnish any description of the person
making the purchase and would not recognize he if she were
to see her again. :

10/21/74 o _Atlanta, Georgia. Fite # AT 87-21265
biC | | |

fnterviewed on

by -——S—A——,‘j-}’—c Date dictoted 10/2 5/74

. , , . ¢
Thin document contains neither recommendations nor coneclusions of the FBL 1t is the property of the ¥BLand is louned to
your agency; iLiand its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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‘Datc-of-tronscription October 25 ‘Jg 7’4

' m Ming's Jewelry Store, Phipps

Plaza Shopping Center, cachtree Road, N.E., Atlanta,

Georgia, advised her records show.that on June 3, 1974, a

black Jade pendant was purchased,a re by a female
361C. using BankAmericard Number 4327 The cost of

the pendant was $67.60. The_sales haser

_gave her name and 3 as

Porid Oregon.

is

Interviewed on 0/ 2L/74" o, __Atlanta, Georgia Eite # AT _87-21265

by .._——S!-\——jlc ' Dotc dictated ]y2.5/714’

This document contains neither recommendations nor conelusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FBLand is lofined to
your agency; it and it contents are not to be distributed outside your ageney.
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October 25, 1947

.]_-, - g ’ - Date of trenscription S

Georgia Stamp and Coin Company,
Inc., 129 Carnegie Vay, Nv, Atlanta, Georgia, advised he does
not recall the purchase of a $20.00 St. Gaudens Gold Picce on
L. with a BankAmericard by a woman using the name
He said he is the person who sold the item,
but the purchase of this type item is not unusual and he has
sold several of them during the past six months. Whenever a .
purchase is made with a BankAmericard, he checks a list of cards
not to be honored that is published periodically, and on the
‘&ﬂc_ date this purchase was made, the BankAmericard used was not on
: that list.

aid the purchaser must have been a female
since a female's name was signed on the sales slip. He stated
he does not think he would recognize the female if he were to
see her again. '

Jterviewed on _ 1L0/21/74 o _Atlanta, Georgia fie ¢ AT 87-21265

by _j le Date dictated 1 0/2 5/74

Yhis document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL It s the property of the FBl and is loaned to your adéncy,-

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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“ Octobér 25

Date of transcription

-

;1974

BankAmericard

Georgia, advised
wife of
Georcia,

ee otreet,

Cpﬂtcr 13874 1 CuCﬂ

roported she had discovered her wallet misSsing LroOl NeY purese on
June 3, 1974, wvhile she was at her place of em110 i) Hiter
TPC“Jana thelr statenent from BankAmericard, the
reported. thefollowing fwo purchases made with their Bankimericard
uumber 7 070 3311 17 on June 3, 1974, were not made by them:
Amount
Aﬁﬂ; Date Store VWhere Purchase Made Item charqsi
June 3, Georgia Stamp & Coin Co. 1 $20 St. Gaudens $327.60
1974 Atlanta, Ceorgia Gold Piece
June 3, Mings Jewelry Store 1 Jade Pendant $ 67.60
1974 Atlanta, Georgia

MF stated the credit card slips ferthe sbove
two purchases show that the purchase? used the name

A0

Interviewed on __1Q /21 /74 at__A_t_laq,t_a_,_Ggg;;b_ia_______File #_AT 87-2174
== g = 1453 )

lc Date dictated ] 0! 25 ! 74

g
i

4

e

This document contains neither recommendations nar conclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FB! and is loaned to your age}\cy;

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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The following investigation was conducted by the
Chicago Division of the FBI: lfml

on Novenber 5, 1974, (NN
Paymaster Corporation, 1811 West Winmemac, Chicago, Illinois,

advised that Paymaster Check Writer No. 8P29271 was sold to
Kraft Cut Stone Manufacturing Company, 515 East Broadway,
Des Moines, Iowa.

She said no loss or theft report for the check writer

is on record and that her records indicate Kraft Company is the
present owner.

51
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RGC/cks

ing investigation was conducted by
SA at Knoxville, Tennessee, on November 7.

1974:
o I -
h

provident Life and Accident Insurance Comgany O

e
Group Department District Office, 1941 Executive Park
prive, Knoxville, Tennessee, advised his computerized
records indicate that Policy No. E-270 was the policy YO.
for Group Insurance for the Petersen Company of Hollywcoed,

‘california. tated the group policy was issued to

the petersen Compaly on July 28, 1972, stated his
computerized printout did not indicate a more explicit address
for the Petersen company other than Hollywood, California.

He suggested Agents contact the provident Life and Accident
Insurance company Representative in Hollywood, california,

in an attempt to determine the exact address of the petersen

ﬂomhavﬂr
(L8 ) 13800

e y a2

BIC.
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- The following investigation was conducted by the Los
Angeles Division of the FBI: .

Ed's Towvne

Shop, 43 G2t lden Mall, Burbank, Ceolifornia, advised
that Burbank, reported
the loss of his "Ed's'" credit card to Ed's Towne Shop, but

that no fraudulent use or activity had been noted on the

account. .kﬂC,

Sergeant* Burbank, California, Police
Department, made available copy of DR Number 74-5971, dated

i cted that a purse belonging to
Burbank, was stolen from
urbank, California, on the same

date.

Contained in the purse was approximately~$10 in
currencys eather wallet; and California driver's license
in Mrs. ame and credit carii iiim the Broadway, Ed's
Towne Shop, and Mgbil, also in Mrs. name. A checkbook

.~ from the Bank of America, Burbank, Californla, Branch, and
miscellaneous other personal items were also contained therein.

No .suspects were developed in the matter and a follow-
up report contained in the file reflects that some of the checks
were recovered from the rear of a Hamburger Hamlet Restaurant
in Hollywood. '

On November 18, 1974, M
- was contacted and advised that she still has not thought

of any suspects involved in the theft of her purse er place
of employment and that neither she nor her husband, have ,kﬂ(l
noted any activity involving the credit cards or checks which
were stolen with her purse.

A review of the files of the Los Angeles Police
Department (LAPD) reflected an existing active file, DR Number
74-586789 (case number 60990), at the Venice Division, LAPD,

involyi ery dated June 27, 1974, in the amount of $665
with listed as payee or endorser.

" On N 1974, an unsuccessful attempt was
made to locate

Granada Hills, California. . ;

A review of the local teleph directories
reflect this address to be listed to“ 53
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The following investigation was conducted by the
Newark Division of the FBI:

Mrs.-Benefits Clerk, Federal

Electric Corporati ITT), Paramus, New Jersey, advised
that there is no enrolled in their Salaries

Medical Hospital Plan with the Equitable Life Assurance Society;
however, there is (RN

is a secretary who has been employed since
August, 1973, at the Federal Electric Corporation Office in

Suite 707, 999 Sepulveda Boulevard, El Segundo,. California.
Her home address at the time of employmenL was—
Redondo Beach, Callfornla. :

e
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The following investigation was conducted
Division of the FBI:
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Iova, was contacted at his place of emp oyment, Hurricane

Fence Cormpany, and provided the following information:

advised that he was formerly employed
of nraft Xut lanu s-ing Couipany, 515 East
Broadvay, Des iloincs, Iowa. advised that the
company ceasad operations fo wing the dcath of the
,kﬂC; owner, ®ALBERTA Y. BRADFORD, in approximately 1970.

l

stated that approximately five or six
years ago Xratft Rut tlannfacturing Company was broken
into and the business Paymaster Check Writer, along with
other business equipment, was stolen.

|

hdvised that the theft was reported to
the Polk County Sheriff's Office, but that none of the
stolen proverty was ever recovered, nor, to the best ot
his knowledge, were any suspzcts ever developed.

: . .RH 87-14081
Des—Moines,—Lowa— —Fle® _OM 87~1 347 ——

Interviewed on__ll/lg/:; 4 at
yic

This document cortains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, H is the property of the F3! and is looned fo your agendy;

it ond its contents are not to be distributed oulside your ogency.
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The following investigation was conducted by the
San Francisco Division:

The below-listed checks were obtained from the Loss
Investigation, Bank of America, 1401 Market Street, San Francisco,
California:

Check Number 7464, AAA Brass Foundry, Inc.,
2275 Jerrold Avenue, San Francisco, dated

- 974, $4,300, payable to
p=y (a8 ' '

Check Number 7467, AAA Brass Foundry, Inc.,
dated September 19, 1974, $74£00, payable to
Beth's Metal Design

Tdentification card fom o1C
—Berkeley, alifornia

Investigation by the Bank of America indicates that the
above~mentioned checks fit into the general modus operandi of
other checks that have been passed at Bank of America branches in
the Bay area of San Francisco. No subjects hav positively _1C
- identified, but the identification of has been
' used in Vallejo, California, to open an account using a Western

States Food Industry employee's pension fund check. The teller
description of fits that of the Unknown Subject, also known
as

Contact with— and H AAA Brass S
Foundry, determined that the above checks and AAA checks recovered C

by the Richmond Division of the FBI were taken from the company
office by unknown individuals. There was mo forced entry of AAA
Foundry Offices, and it was not discovered that any checks were
missing until the September bank statement was reconciled during
early October, 1974, Missing checks were reported to the Baznk of
America, who took appropriate action. :
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— Investigator, BankAmericard, 1
South Van Ness Avenue, oan Francisco, advised that he

éxﬂieved from_his investigation that BankAmericard Number
%019~ {1 35&g€had been intercepted from the U.S. Mail.

2t

His explaﬁatiaﬁ'was that the bank ha ailed the card to .
the prior address of who was the proper j57CL
recipient. Investigation by Postal Authorities had recovered

nunrods items taken from the U.S ails in the Oakland, San
Leandro, California, area. Mr. stated thst he be-
lieved the above card could possibly have been taken by the

group involved, but he had no positive information regarding

the above card. Arrested by the Postal Authoriti as a
Caucasian female, representing herself as *

nvestigation deternined that -tr_ue name was
and described as follows: _

Date of Birth
Height -

Weight

Eyes

Hair

Last Address Given

YiC

akland, Callfornia

———

Pm—

Postal ONY MULJAT confirmed that he had
interviewed regarding false identification
and theft from U. S. Mails, and that he had obtained her photo- \IC

graph and fingerprints. Due to an illegal search that obtained
items stolen from the mails, the Postal Authorities were unable

to in p or MULJAT stated that the boyfriend
of a Negro male, last residing at
, Richmond, California.

- The investigation regardingqand Unknown b"’c_
Subject is being coordinated with Bank of America Security and the

Crocker National Bank, both organizations have sustained con-
siderable losses from individuals operating in an identical manner
to Unknown Subjects.

58
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Also, the teller description closely resembles the
Unknown Subject who is a white female.

q Union 0il Company, San Francisco, “C
advised that Union U.l Credit Card Number a«+§551959 had not i
been reported stolen. ided that the card Y¥older's

name and address as
Portland, Oregon.
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JEY:1bn

1

ollowing investigation was conducted by yY1C
A at Portland, Oregon: '

Attempts to contact Scotty's Services at 125 NE
14th Place, Gresham, Oregon, were negative on November 1, and
November 12, 1974. ‘

On Novembe 74, records of the ost
‘fice revealed that ad moved from
& Portland, to Portland. Attempts to
contact on November re negative as no one J)YC

was home.

rds of the Portland Post Office also revealed
that who has Post Office Box ﬁcurrently
resides a Portland. »

On November 1

*also known as :
Portland, where it was determine 1C

resides. Attempts to contact
were neg~ctive as no one was h
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November 13, 1974

1 Dete of transcription
’ -

Portland, b7C

CGregon, furniisiled tw@ Lollowiig lulowiiations

I8 :s_’;r»\r}' tn-d- C’W f"'\“!‘""’"‘,‘n.’y Y‘fn\r 1--’ 1974

o

C: — : .__,7' \-..~ f.:":— -_)_ :.z... Sl ‘«_.-'1 N u‘_-..\.l, u.-LU .

e i Gl Leolinld Leill .,u.\. -L&-—b ey
1553 o -l inco &2 chove snd did

13 cotoaticn ot At wos still in thie car
WICn en2 o CEuImIZde ad thri loter thot ~f'rr"r~-,
G2 Lriod Lo Dl 2 BLiidlcid gad discovered thab it wvas
~ Cha gbnned b ety with £ Salnt oy ghons moanee
m .'::.m 4 i 3““‘5..”.2 of tth st cha
gtated cho loss to the polg.ce bezause

S uo nﬁ had beoen stolcu or wvmether cshe
had alsplas

Shr:-. s-e_ted the following items were in her billfeld
~ae
2 ®

-y 3
Peardey ai
7 edit card

Unlca 7 2
Library card
Soccial sccurity card

Unlknown number of checks drawm on ‘the First
lational Dank of Oregon, tiidway Branch

She stated she has never heard frcm the bank
whethar or not either or cy cf these checks have beon cashed.
She was showvm a group of pmto sraphs of unknown subject
vhite femnles and advised that none of these 1nd1v.:.duals
arce fanilloar to her.

tnterviewed on 11/12/74 at Portln -;-“4 Cic f’“ﬂ"'l File #_RD_&?_E-.], o s‘.;:o____

i |
by _ll‘l _Date dictated ___l l ’/l 3117_{_

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. 1t is the property of the FBl and is loaned to your agéncy;

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

T
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\Iovemocr 13, 1974

Date of transcription

[

rst Nwtlonal

T T Fod e, P R — p—
Deavr of Cx 5oily LLCSOIMNEL LrcelCily LULRIAESUCY L UA..LU..J.ﬂg
informotionse
T RENPSP S B S, T ~ o ge oy B em. sy e ) T I
ito stziped hab cug occouat mwoaber 1252-0320=035L3-0
~ N S . . s
was fermerly the cccount of Lt thiat tols
cocount has Lzoa clooed since Jaal, Te
- e 2 on h]
that I"isc records show that there have been ~ed checlks
PR, S SRR S X E N e
assce ogalnst tiwes ac cuwmi..

Interviewed on

11/12/74 o _Portlond, Qregon File #7D Q73 o0 nl

o QU . 5C 11/

Date dictated

by

This document contains neither recommendations- nor conclusions of the FBL It is the property of the FBl and is loaned to your agéncy;

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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Date of tramcrlpﬁomovember 12 2 ?_Q 7,"

1

w1c

"\—a. ~e ("" s o=y e
U..J"‘-’.f- . m.‘l’) CLOna

. T 1 3¢
PR, PR S I TN o8 .
\.«., Wiedetg Loal AlLU LLE A ORISR X 974 4
- * - - 1 s.Ta A 1 1
e PR P Lol PR TN ) - S T ey i s
/3 .._-;3. woriinge Cfne stobed tant =3 cad she

22 e wrstmmriey mtes T X
[98 ! [ 1 Ca

- g - a L o e wls—“\. D [IF I A
ctotzl Bl £he nurees were in the luach
4 s cielir Ivnche. Son
:“:4 afgcr cne ¢f the

- CFa S 4u 2o oo s -~
c3® ool STanucy b-:\—y

-7 o SRS
crtluazd volice Dureou zad advised

\',..t

.»;,;\3 l_aub oL «..A._ [
{ SOLTLRCE Loy L,....‘.‘J;'.! ot

. £ e, Ta ~qe P
iy fey d r_:-. ITEe? 1

& stoted that the follos zm'r items were in her
purse at the tine of thsz thefts

linier &ad Traak credit card

gitnil crodit caw - "
Beakinoricard credit card D
Fozicyts credit cawd R
Liberty Uousa crodit carxd

Two chiclis drenm cn the First National Ben

razon, lizat cv:.lla Dreonch
Birth certificate im the n»m— w1

She stated that as far as shwe 1'n0v:s, neither one
of liow ';';?:’.:s has cver ’::‘1 :.::;13 e Sn2 was shown the
phistosrenus of the wimoim subject white females but advised
that ne cither one of them wa s familiar to hex.

s o 11/11/76 . Portland, Oresen e ge12750

B S
o sa . | -1 oue demed __LL/13/74

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBl and is loaned to your agenc;;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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Date of !ronsulplion__masl.z)j-___

1 y1C

T M\:as intervicwcd at her place of
“enployment, Celebrity Attractions, 1010 & lorrison, and
:~furnished %he following information: .

e She use to vork for Financial Associates, 700 MNE

_ Multnomah, and on lay 15, 1974, while at work, she left

“hor office for a fouw npinutes and when she returncd, she
discovered her billfold and checkbook missing. ©She stated
she was quite sure that she broucht her billfold and checlit-

"~ Look to worke. - She sated she contacted the Portland Peolice
Bureau the next day and reported them as stolen. Ghe stated
sihe also contacted BankAmericard and reported the loss of
that card to themn.

.. She stated that she believes there were only
four checlks left in her checkbook. She advised that as
far as she can tell, only tuo checks have been passed.
One check was passed at Continental Airlines in Los Angeles,
California, and the other was pdssed at Cobblestone Crait
Company in Southern California in the amount of 654,06,
She stated that .the U.S. HNational Bank of Oregon, Lloyd
Center Branch, contacted her regarding the checks,

She stated that on July 8, 197%, she made out an
Affidavit of Forgery with Continental Airiines. She stated
she has no idea who stole her property but understands from
Budget Rent-A-Car in Portland that a fenale has used her
identification. Budget Rent-A-Car called her and asked her
vhen she was going to return a car that she rented. ©She
explained to them that she did not rent a car but that her
identification had been stolen. :

. v _ £a
rorviewed o 10/16/7% ., Portland, Oregon rie £D 87=-12580
x1C. ’
o A - oue acerea__1O/L7/ T
This document contains neither recommendotions nor conclusions of the FBI. 1t is the property of the FBl and is loaned 1o your ogendy;

it and its contents ore aot to be distributed outside your ogency. |
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' 11/22/74

Dote of Iranscription

Kirkland, -b-’C'
Washington, paone uua ' furnished the following

inforuation;

adviscd that she is employed and works at _b'TC—
t£i:¢ Dravo Luiluing;, 255 1Cowh 133, Suive 163, bellevue, Wash-
inston. Ca Loy 6, 1074, Leor purse wul stolea fvonm her oifice.
Contained in hor purse were the following items:

1. Checkbook on her account at the Scattle
First Haticnal Bank, Bellevue, Vashington.

2, A lhagter

gchanre o in the name of her
husband,

3. Two checks made out to "cash" in the :B7C-
amounts of 284 and O a

at Pacific Naticnal Papjc O

ton, ieant, Wachington.

advised that she had made out TWo GS-
posit slips to accompany these checks,
qadvised that she is unsure of the exact num-
ber of checks taken from her checkbook and that she immediately
closed the account. pic

ed that she has received letters from
stores in Los Angeles, California,

=) coen written on the account.

Interviewcd on 11/12/74 . at I;irklandL Yr‘l‘f‘.Sh..ington File #.7 . S b 37-—14(;5"; f
by-———_ Date dictated i 11718774 \

PR
'

befid

1 YT R WA - B
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL It
It and ils contents are not 1o be distributed oulside your cgency. Lo e ™™ 3

65 - 66



W investigation was conducted by SA
S1C |

At Santtle, Voastin~ton and vicinity

Ca 11/8%/7%, Lo allavue
Police Departucont, Zcllev that he
investisated Lie thoat ol 'yem the

Dravo Buildins on iy &,

ST g Sollcvyglnldic
akn
gtealing purses iven unoccunied oirice puilainzs in the

vicinity of the Dravo Buiidin —was released on bail,
but dic¢ not return for court Leayiho and a nisdencalor war-

2ant is outstanding fcxr how, is described as follows:

Y

I

ance
Al

-
- e
1058

»b1C

reights
Iairs
Eves:
FBIF:
LA PDi#:

LS =

acdvised that it is his understanding that:

ig en nerole from Les Anceles and taat her parole -bYC,
ciiicor is 13485 Pire Avenuc, Long Beach,

. , *
California ,l !c !e pxl'zolnlel nI umlpor 213-501=7541.

An ICIC check shows a warrant outstanding from
the Los Angeles County Sheriff's Office for parole violation.
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RH 87-14GL

The following investigation was conducted by the
St. Louis Division of the F3I:

On November 12, 1974, inquiry at Kennedy - Browne
Music Company, 7302 Manchester, Maplewood, Missouri, telephone
nunber 647-3223, determined that that company was unaware of any
iccd checks and had no recent burglaries or tobberies. Mr.
advised he would check with his bookkeeper to determine
ormation concerning the series of checks in possession of
and others at Richmond, Virginia.

bic

Inquiries at the L. A. Marlar and Company Business
Machines, 11533 Natural Bridge, St. Louis, Missouri, telephone
number 731-5900, determined that there were Loo many numbers in
the serial numbers provided by the Richmond Division of the FBI
and, therefore, the company was unable to determine any information
concerning the Adler manual typewriter.

On the same date,
advise :

_ q telephone number 843

BIC ‘stolen containing one check while she was in Sausalito, California,
on October 26, 1974. She advised that she had reported this
theft to the Sausalito Police Department the following day.

On the same date, m Gravois Bank, determined
_ irit there have been no forged checks passed on the account of
(@

Mrs. _Kennedy - Browne Music Company, St. Louis,
Missouri, advised on November 19, 1974, that she had determined
that the checks in possession of the Richmond Otffice of the FBI
are the only checks missing from the company.




RH 87-14081

She advised that during the month of September, 1974,
the music company was in the process of moving and she assumes
that someone may have had access to these checks during the
period of time of the move.

On Novenber 20, 1974, Mr. Asphaltic Concrete
Corporation, 6903 Heege Road, St. Louis, Missouri, advised that ,lfﬂ:

Phillips Petroleum Company Credit Card Number 65 5 6167. was
also taken from the purse of his daughter,

while in Sausalito, Califormia.
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FEDERAL BUT RU OF HIVESTIGATION
VIASHeT0Y, D. €. 20535 '
To: SAC, Richmond (87-14081) pate: November 15, 1974

FBl File No. 87-133751
Lab. No. D-741029007 XD

(2), Axa BI1C

Inc.

Specﬁ'ntns?chelycd I‘LQP 10/25/714

Ql - 9481 Your number 1 through 481

Q482 Address book

Q483 Four pieces of miscellanous papers 'f

Q484 Employee identification card - Jet Air Company

Qu85 Two postcards

QLB6 PReceipt from Wagon Wheel lotel

K1 Portable Adlér typewriter SN A30103005

ALSO SUBNITTED: ,
Mark IV Supper Club Admission Card
U - Seal -~ it plastic |
Two United States $20.00 gold pileces
Three 100 gold Austrian Coronae
Three 50 peso United States of Mexico gold pieces

Eleven photograpns

'Ma;jor case prints ?f—
s pnumbered 1418 and 1419 of_
Drawn on First & llerchants :
Nationa

bank, Richmond, Virsinia

WIC

-

Page 1 ‘ : (over)




Result of examination:

The subrmitted specinens were not identified in the
qational Fraudulent Cneck File. Aonropriate copies have been
added thereto. . ’

The "iietrovolitan jational Bank" rubber stamp
imporessions on A417 and NU18 are similar to the Q11 rubber
stamps. Characteristics vwere noted which indicate that the
Q418 rubber stamp impression were probably made with the
rubber starp designated Q11B. L

The checkwriter inpressions. on ali7, ql18, and
9385 are the same style as the n12 checkwriteéry’ ~However,
due to the lack of icdentifyling defects it was not determined
vhether these checkwriter impressions were or were not nade

on the Q12 checkwriter.’

The tyoewritinc on specimens 2305, 0327, Q3&4,
Q385, QH17, Ql18, Qilg, ali71, QU472, and Quel is the sane
style as the 1 typewriter. Lowever, due to the lack of
jdentifying defects it was not deternined whether these
specimens were Or were not prepared on the K1 typewriter.
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FEDERAL CUREIRU OF INVESTIGATION
V/ASHGTON, D. C. 20535 . :
to: SAC, Richmond (87-14081) , pete; . Novcmber-1¢, 1574
‘ ' FBI File No. 67-130751
~ (Y - - b Ne. D-741106026 HD

Lt al.; 1C
ITSP »

L3

Specimens received 11/5 /74

SPECLIIN Cnz=c¥ ir ANDUNT DATE DAYABLE TO SIGHEZD BANK

et —————— | S——————

Q437 5471 $1200,00 10/7/7< 3anlk of
Downatan, b"lC
‘ Virginia

Q458 5472 . 700.CGO DA " 1"
w1c_

4

whatan, Va., dated

T

9 Sienature card of the Bank of Po
10/10/74, bearing the signature

(o))

Result of examination:

Due to the different namnes used which were not
compnrable, the number of writers involved in the preparation
of 0487 through 04590 was not deternined.

The typcwriting on 1487 and Q488 is the same
style as the Kl typewriter, previosusly submitted. However,
duc to the lack of icentifiying dc-cets, it was not deterinined
whether 487 and Q480 were or were not prepared on the Kl
typewriter. .

%

72

L e ey e s e




7-1b D
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w3t . LABORATORY .. & _

FERIRAL DUNERY COF LIVISTIGATICN

VASLG

To: 3AC, Richmond (87-14081)

L al.; .

I7sP 1C

Specimens received 11/ 8/7"4

SPECIIIH CHEC:K # AYOUIT

764, D. €. 20535

date:  iovember 20, 1974
FBI Flle No. d7-1337Si
D-T41111054 =D

ATL PAYADLZ 70 SIG:ED EANL

nLgo 43000 $3,577.50

(Cashier's Checik)
Q491 48000 - 10,100.00
(Casnicr's Check)

gho2 47998

(CaShier's Check)

$5,252.00

Q403 28891 20.00
(Cashier's Check)

Quok 203 4o.00

Q495 305 k,700.00

alo6 - = = - 1,600.00

Page 1

10/15/74 ick's Coin lletropolita:
Shop daticnal
. ' banm,
.b7C Richnond,
A VS

VCe

10/15/74 SRDAIY i it

DLAVE
ASSOCIATES

10/16/74 Hodern Coin,: Vetropnolita
- Inc. lational
Cank,

B1C Richmond,
Va.

" (.

10/14 /74

B

10/15/74 g W
bic
10/7/7Hk Lewis F. Gtate-
Po»:ell -.II' Plc..hu s
E\a"l\
hanov:r
County, Va. -
s (over)



% ‘ = ey, R R e T
SPECLIEM  CHECK #  ANOUIT - DATE pAvACLE TO  CIGHED  D&dD
Q97 1000  $125.00 10/16/TH R4 chamond
ilational

wonlk,

©ichmond,

e

1

Va.
QLas Signature carc of.the setronolitan iiational Banii, égoted
10/15/7L, bearinz the signature
Q499 Sic re card of the United Virginia Banl, nurber wIC

bearing the signature
0500 Deposit slip of the ~ietropolitan iiational Baplk, Richmond,
Virginia, dated 10/15/74, bearing the name

4501 U V 3ank iew Cpecicing iccount form, dated 10/8/7l, in
the name

-r

n502 Sicnature card of the United Virsinia Banii, number
dnted 10/05/74, bearing the sisnzture ‘- RY(&

§503 Dollar £ ﬁay Pent-A-Car-Systems Llcense form #2320, dated
10/12/--, bearinz the signature i

Result of examination:

The questioned specimens were not further identificed in
the ilational Fpraudulent Check File. Approoriate coples have been
added thereto. :

Due. to the different namesrused which are not comnarable,
the nunver of writers involved in the preparation of the questioned
specinens was not determined. .

The typewriting on nlgo, abol, oho2, oo, Qus5, and nhad,
is <he gsoave style oS +qo 11 typewriter. owever, due to tno lacic ol
identifyins daT=2cis, it wos not Getermined whether these specimens
wera or were not prepared on the 11 tyvewriter.
Pace 2 T : _ (cver

p-7k1111054 HD

A
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The checkuriter impressions on alioo, Ql9l, o492, and
Qlgl, are the Salic style as the Q12 checlkuriter, previously
submitted. lowever, aue to the lacl of jdentifyinn defects, it
was nov deterrined wpnether these specimens were or were not
prepared on the Q12 checkwriter. ‘ .-

The rubder stamd irpressions on nlgo, 2491, and nlo2,
ape similar to the £11 rubder starns, nreviously suonitted.
Characteristics were noted which indicate that the rubber” stamp
impression on nkoo, may have veen preparecd by the rucber stamp
designated as Q113. AR

<t
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RH 87-14081

On November 26, 1974, The Latent Fingerprint Section
of the FBI furnished the following information:

Latent prints on postal card Number Q485-A, su it
i{s matter are identical with the fingerprints of

wlc &FBI Numbe

Latent prints developed on check Number 5471, Q487 and

cashier's check Number 43000, Q490, submnitted in this matter, are
YlC identical with the fingerprints of—FBI Number-

76
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R T

’ JqU), A L e ¥ A VUL
I"SP B S T S e
... sphcmwns ‘ecelved 11/18/71_‘ .:‘:..:-M .. .~ -' .. Lot ., S, . SR ‘-. .AJ:V:.' . |
SP:*:CII":zz-I" CH:CK #°  AMOUNT . DATE: CBANK

;o g50h 7L61l _’$l},’300.00'9/2d77&" " Bank of

e - America, Sar
. . . : . : . Francisco, -
L T ‘ -. R P :California

.

. T

:'.,-' QSO“ s 71167 .,)7,!t00 00 9/19/7& B“‘TH'S R
R i ; A VETAL R

et e T st e DL D*‘SIC.I. SUSIAGE 25 SR . .
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. '. . . - o e
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DTN AR petolecknirited “ipressions on "301'. 2hT 2505 .a‘!;*e £ae R
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RH 87-14081

On October 24, 1974, the Identification Division of the
FBI furnished the following information:

Fingerprints of
October 18 re identical wit

FBI Number

ubmitted on _b-’Q

The latest arrest record in the Identification Division
reflects the following:

October 5, 1974, Police Departm
California, their Number
name of-
disposition unknowii.

Los Angeles,
under the
shoplifting,

- bIC

Fingerprints of itted on
October 18, 1974, are identicial to

FBI Number

U

- 78% -




|
F: tev. 5-22.64) ‘ . } | - -
. ) p |
P ||., .
zfr”" / . |
Aer) 2y |
I FBI |
A LA S SN P
\ Date: 10/18/74 |
Transmit the following in %
(Type in plaintext or code) '
|
Via AIRTEL |
(Priority) |
-—————_—_—-————_——___‘_—__—'_——___'_:7;&__ _‘k—"z ———————— L ———————— T
N j‘ "
TO: DIRECTOR, FBIL -

Attention: Identification Division

L/
SAC, RICHMOND (87-14081)(P) vl
Aka :f;%i)#

;2/ e / [ -

(/

ivision is one

arrested 10/17/74 by Richmond in violation of
USC 2315 and is in possession of several hundred

"5

%« identifications, checks, etc. _.
i j
B | Bot_hfq and— prior toq arrest 2 /
\jo& voluntarily furnished the enclosed fingerprint cards for A
~ identification purposes. ‘-
g purp . bic
o Richmond will be sending considerable evidence
; to the Latent Fipecerprint Section along with major case
= prints of taken after his arrest.
]
bl ond belleves to be identical with
& FBI who is further ,
o escribed as g' ?/ V) i i e
8« 3 - Bureau (Enc. 2), A H 00T 22 1074
&, ~7 - Richmond , / A ; M ' o s, e
“ C1E: cmhh - | . =2 v ok
5 v e Ay f*“"‘{ ..:;.,.w ) : £ B a \\ \
, | ey ¢ (\f\““}u‘& CATAE:
‘ ; .\I‘, L \,/‘\x ; k"s\
) AW LN ¥
A\ \\\\ ‘
ved: {”’“}é ] Sent : M Per

U.S.Government Printing Office:

b {'gBSd_egé’f}ngfgt in Charge
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Race

Sex

DOB : —_ j51C_
Social Security No. —

Residence

es, Calif.

REQUEST OF THE BUREAU

The Identification Division is requested to classify
the enclosed fingerprint cards and determine the true
jdentities of both individualsand sutel to Richmond.

T ter, it is requested that the fingerprint
P1C card of e forwarded to the Latent Fingerprint
Section ror comparison with evidence being forwarded by
Richmond. 1t is noted the enclosed fingerprints will

probably reach the Latent Fingerprint Section prior to the
evidence.

ats
"~



+» FEDERA* @BUREAU OF INVEST@TION

Washington. D. C. 20537

REPORT :

" IDENTIFICATION  DIVISION

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

YOUR FILE 08 ~ 14051 ¢ Degouber 17 197%

TO:  EA0y Aichmond

Bic

oY A&i.«tg

TR TR
PR 4

/ Lirtel 10/23/7h ot Jettors 10/30/7%,
| {: REFERENCE: 11/5/ 7ty end 11/ 20/

EXAMIN ATION REQUESTED BY: %%2::’:21230&& )
RN SPECIMENS: unerous miscelleneous 1tems, I through «H ¥,
i 114 through 1503, and +507 through LSS0
3 o ypevriter, &

- samission card

E = Jetoalelt plestlc

T - iieven photogrephs with seven ecsvdibosrd holders

i 1%"1 Two checks '

TR Y Two $20.00 gold pleces
B B | cppree 100 gold cOYONLE

LB \ Three 30 pesos gold =
L 1 ;e’sg:;ggr mi&i wi‘i”iiig of“ bIiC
| e T - FBI ¢ v

| Dep. AD Inv: — spis peport supplen «te cpd confiyas saiel 11726474
o — risted specimens further geacrih@ﬁ in & seperste
] Ext. Affoirs — ¢ sporatory report. R :

Files & Com. —

Gen. Inv. ———

© (dent. ———— iy . & 3 2% - . o . s
{ imepection . 7 {Continued on uext peges.
b - S Sy 5 . ) : v
B B L} i (anw o o
Laborotory —— (’7 ) 3 ‘ S A
; S . N
Legol Coun- .— “\\:}g | PREL h= "
— (N A ) 17 S -
Plon. & Evol- \ Ay vy Clarence M. Kelley, Director / L8
Spec. Inv. ——— B ; W
Training —-— 'y

Director Se

-~ s - . A . R
Telephone ? é‘ Ar " b/ iag “Y'HIS REPORT IS F RNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY g /
y % "MAIL TELETYPE UNIT Foa””



pliC

&4Cy Richmond December 17, 1974

Specimens exemined and three inked fi erpriats
present on 127 spd (367 end 173 latent fingerpr ts and
twelve latent palm printe developed on gseventy~five items,
which heve been labeled for jdentification purposes.

See sttached pages for results comperisons fifty-

one latent fingerprints end three latent palm printe gb
gubmitted irintshaad fingerprints Bic

ema letent palm prints not {dentical with
peln prints

No pelm prints sveilsble in Tdentification Nivision
Piles for é@r :

Msjor cuse prints reteined. Remeining
s fogether with two adc 1 fingerprint cards
vhich were submitied with your

o s Chc being returned under & separate

Fa

Page &
LG gB=H50



Your File Ho. 87-14081 December 17, 197%
FBI File Ho. 87-133751
Latent Case Ho. Be450

o Y - . 5T

£leven letent fingerprints end three latent
pelm prints developed on six items, further deseribed
below. heve been identified 2s finger und palmer impressions

of wic |

Three fingerprints on & postsl card besring =

picture of the Hertsfield stlants Internationel
 hirport, itlants, Georgla, designated (4852

Five fingerprints and two paim prints on an
address book, designated Wh82

(ne fingerprint on & "Hat the Cat" cardboard
photograph holder

Gne pelm print on & Hark IV Supper Club Free
admission ticket

One fingerprint on & U=Seel-It plestic mount

One fingerprint on a Polacolor type 108
photograph beering #8



Your File No. §7~-14081 December 17, 1974
FBI File No. 87-133751
Letent Cese No. Bed50

. [ B1<

Forty latent Cingerprinte developed on nlneteen
items, further described ow, heve heen identified es
finger impressions of yic

Four on a (uality Inn envelope bearing the name
Lewvlis ?, ?0’&3@11' Jrq’ @eaigmt& ‘;{27
One on & white envelope pesring the letters
veo,," designeted LE9
ne on an envelope tegring the nune " APRO-
AUFRICAH JiHe Ci HISTORICLEL ENCIETY Y
Jesigneted 32
0 wiece of white peper bearing the name
designated (120
Two on & precinct memorandum card, designated 2%
JdTCL Three on en envelope beerlng the neme “COUHTY
LINE BRAR
B BT

Qﬁi“ designeted 150

Une

§§2399, in the smount of $8,080.00, designsted

5 .

Three on & liller Anderson Fussell Assoclates
check #0127, in the emount of $1,000.C0,
designated M9 |

tne on & blank Californie sdentification card,

~ part of (477

Cne on 8 Hetropolitan Wational Benk deposit silp,

""in the smount of $60.00, designated 480

(Continued on next page)



S
Your ¥File Ho. 8714081 December 17, 197%
FBI File lo. 87133751
Letent Case Ho. Beh50

One on an sddress book, designeted H82
'ifw on check #5471, in the amount of &1.200, U
Setober 7, 197%, payeble %o
s drawn on the Bank of Fow
SETH -& designated (487
Three on cheek #3000, in the a:zeomt af’
%3, ???969 deted {}Ow'b&!' 1% 2 . DTS BT
to fick's Coin Shop, signed
drewvn on the ‘vzetropcxlitan Hations
Richmond Virg and designated \}b
One tm cheek # 91,19 the amaunt ei’ £20 .00

L2 o0

on whe #etropoli tonpl Sani,
Virginia and designated w’~&93
Virginia Bank signstu
haarin% the aigmwm
designated

i1

re mﬁ (o
git slip ef the W@tmpo}ﬁ ten

. Richmond, Virginie, dated
197%, besring the neme
" and designeted G500
P Varginia Bank signa‘c&m card
da October 8 bwring

LERR ond
aesignateﬁ xx50
Two on a ﬁcuar L Day Rentei-Car w‘ystﬁi license

bearing the signature
' and designated Q503

St
o R,
el




N S '
:*7—_‘2 - . " .\E .;{) bl
.. Becorded FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ’
0 11/12/74 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE _
®®  Recorded 11/19/74 3:40 p.m. ji  Receivd§ ¥FA1573F =

Laboratory Work Sheet

File # S/~ /?375/I}

2y, R Lab.# © D-7#1029007 XND
- 18
Yi1C 1 LC#B- 450

et al,; ITSP
Exanti@fon AWM sac, Rrcumonp (87-18081) Atrtel 10/23/74

Examination requested: Document - Fingerprint Date received: 10/25,/74

Result of Examination: Examination by: -

H7C

Name S

) IRt T
S plecs ik 0 S Late pth
/, R I APy f:,n:( Wetar
] FE7Y Fr

F Speer Ty pAeE

Q/- Gl1> & G/HY -G 48/ _
TI——JH8T Your number 1 through 481 (I»%//K Sorecps H#76 fusifbprinitys w?&)

QU482 Address book
Q483 Four pieces of miscellanous papers

Q484 FEmployee identification card -~ Jeft Air Company
2378t AP S
Q485 Two éges-'smu'g b’TC,

Q486 Recelpt from Wagon Wheel HMotel {El \’\“\
= i“"’_’l \‘,ﬁ
~K1 Portable Adler typewriter SN A30103005 o if‘”\:} YAl
| o
ALSO SUBMITTED: N\
A"
/ Mark IV Supper Cluf Admission Card

v U - Seak ~ It plastic U
v Two United States $20.00 gold pleces

Page 1 ' (over). ”/



B

.

& Three 100 =old Austrian Coronae
z
“Three 50 pesgsUnited Stabes of Mexico gold pilcces

Flgven photographs /% 7 Cptidmpd’ Motpsod.

+Major case prints of—'

XIC  tnects nupbered 1418 2nd 1419 ofg
Dz On First & Merchants

d onsa ank, Richmond, Virginia
VRN Ly =

QL éﬂf /r.f; j fl‘y A//"W P s /031?;‘){ ”/’3{;(9 _é’ )Pﬂ-.;if&v'ié i‘ ){4:_:2:',54 g){ ,«»"
/rl/d/)fs;’/ (p !}3_?&./9")*‘/’/? il !?}fyf‘fé?’ﬁgﬂl%lfd /v,lllx”’/;f ~b7c

AT LGB 5 A2 ¢ $455 /,?/ B@ H Y T EE e -

AR S 23R Y S
6 & FE D M d Gty ry roind ww—é\gﬁf it ””,,:5?

Pl 2 L Ewr s /c-
» /34"(( 7:"
s . P77

- A
IG-L‘{"‘“ p ’ __g _,,;/":j:?' 4% [)/1_;’ ,f*‘,,’ K

,

/) ﬁ‘"**’?*“wﬂ;’ Pkt Sheeg T Fiali
. 7 3 < ;

1P -F 74 < T
2 B el )‘::;,
Iy osw sl g 'V:!y /,icgg £ U Kf"}’ [»’bf 3}‘

poed | £ P AI

Wy
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re: Y ---: File # 87-133751 /
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00: Richmond LATENT
Examination requested by: Richmond (87-14081) Letter 10/80/74
Examination requested: Document - Fingerprint Date received: 11/5/74
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
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Received 11}20/74 o

Y

File #- 87-133751

Lab.# D-741111054 ND
LCi#B-450
Letter 11/5/74

Date received: 11/8/74

Examination by:

Noted by

e

SIGNED BANK

Qu20 43000
Shop
(Cashier's Check)

48000 10,100.00 10/15/74 BEAVERDAM
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Q500
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47998 $5,282.00 10/16/74 Modern Coin, Metropolitan
Inc. National
Bank,

b7¢.  Rrichmond,
Va.

38891 20.00 10/7/7u -

303 , 40,00 10/1u4/7u - F n
i . bre

305 4,700.00 10/15/74
——— 1,600.00 10/7/74 Lewis F. State-
Powell Jr Plantérs~
Hanover

1080 125.00 10/16/74% Mrs Richmond
' National
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Richmond,

Va.
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Signature card of the W number—
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b1

‘UVB t+ form, dated 10/8/74, in the
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Signature card of the United Virginia
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il
%icensee form #2320r dated

Dollar A Day Rent-A~Car Systems
18+327--, bearing the signature
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Recorded 12/9/74  Laboratory Work Sheet Received 12/9/74
Re:— #id aka;  File # 87-1337451/%
zi.im AL ylc Lab.# D-Tl112502 MD
- LC#B 450
00: RICHMOND LATENT

Examination requested by:  SAC, RICHIMCHD (87-1#081) letter 11/20/TH

2 . 1 g
Examination requested: Docurent - Fingerprint Date received: ~ 11/22/TH

Result of Examination: Examination b-
Named Subject: Noted by:
R -

N ect: —bﬁTC
i - S
— 218 P T
Shics ur wm S s, x‘;” v
St g, peaiad, EP Y W
(rre)
SPECIMEN CEECK # AMOUN DATE PAYARLE TO SIGHED BANK
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pi1¢C Richmond,
Va.
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Q509 Envelope postmarked ®"y. S. POSTAL SERVICE, VA 230 PM
16 L dwritten returned adaress
gZ Sandaton, Va," \
,b'IC Q510 Wiuia Driver lLicense bearing the sig:nature
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Time Date Date
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION WORK SHEET
Recorded: 11/20/74 2:45 p.m. ji Reference No: 87-14081 ;
P J FBI File No: 87-133751 /Q/
Received: 11/20/74 ' Latent Case No: ~ B-450

Answer to:

SAC, Richmond

Examination requested by: Addressee
Copy to:

RE:

Date of reference communication: Airtel 10/18/74

Specimens:  Fingerprint card submitted of Subject:
i ¢
Fingerprint card submitted of Suspegt: b7
S ¢
Result of examination: —f . =D & g Examination by:
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DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

OPCA-20 (12-3-96)

-Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where indicated,

explain this deletion.

[0 Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material available for
release to you.

Section 552 Section 552a
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O ®)6) | 0 ®@)

O Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to the subject of your request or the subject of your
request is listed in the title only.

O Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that agency(ies)
for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld inasmuch as a final release determination has not been made. You will be advised as to the
disposition at a later date.

l Pages were not considered for release as they are duplicative of %Y" \ 3'\57 6 ""{1

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

0 The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
X  Deleted Page(s) X
X No Duplication Fee X
X  for this page X
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

XXXXXX FBUDOJ
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explain this deletion.
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release to you.

Section 552 Section 552a
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0O Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to the subject of your request or the subject of your
request is listed in the title only.

O Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that agency(ies)
for review and direct response to you. :

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld inasmuch as a final release determination has not been made. You will be advised as to the
disposition at a later date.

é\b Pages were not considered for release as they are duplicative of Hictel w0 Sectien (‘\Q &\\Q

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):
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Section 552 : Section 552a
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request is listed in the title only. '
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for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld inasmuch as a final release determination has not been made. You will be advised as to the
disposition at a later date.
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BUREAU OF fNVL*AﬂON »

Washington. D. C. 20537 g- -

REPORT

of the

IDENTIFICATION DIVISION @

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

YOUR FILE Noﬁf 56‘ B7=34081 July 17, 1875
FBI FILE Nc§al7. 87-133751 ( { a
LATENT CA
B30
TO:

zﬁw‘ =4 » aérs’*»;an

REFERENCE: #dxtel €=19=75
EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY:  fchuaond

SPECIMENS:
%S‘“‘
| IS tee the attached pages for the resuits
P of the coupariscns of thywe letest fingerprints
eéf—’i? WXWmmmmeme:miﬁ
= - pruviously m&mm&i by San “rencisee Divisien, with
S their letters of letmuber 30, 1974, and rebruazy 11,
- 1875, and ﬁmm ilstant ﬁasmﬂm developad
o ousetous itexs previously subuitted by your
Assoc. Dir.

division wvith cousunicaticn dated Uoteber 23, 1974,
e~ The reastioing unident{fied latent fingerprinte

Asst. Dir: ?zwimaly r@mﬂmﬁ m this case are pot jdentical
::::.'.Sysf. - Viﬁii XA R Eiv © ’ + X ﬁi b-ICr
Ext. Affairs ? w
Files & Com. __
;n. nv. / "' m m ?&&5’3}
x Sen ?‘xmwm (87w35563)
nepection —— ﬁmm
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Director Sec'y ___
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Legal € P Q
P:::&g::l Clarence M. Kelley, Director
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FBl He palm prints are
contatined in our ldentification Divisicn files for these
three individuals.

© Page 2



vy

TS

¥ic

3
D sisnes

FB PQa¥o, . . 81-18WSL- . . /0
Latent Case Ho. | B-450
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(ne latent fingerprint previously developed
an check #1427, 4n the amount of $5,305.00, dated September
11, 1874, payable teo Steve's Coin Shop, drawm on the Crocker
Netionsl Bank, Berkeley, Califoraia, designated as (516,
and one latent fingcerprint previocusly developed cn Hegtern
Unicn Telegram ioney Urder receipt, dated September 18, 1974,
the ascunt of $5,400.00, bearing the signature

designated as (525, and one lateat fingerprint
reviously developed on check £900093, 4in the amount of

1,800.00, dated September 16, 1974, payable to
drawvn on 1he Hibernia Bank,

designated as (530, have been
the right and left thumbs of

P

Sen Prancisco, Califernia,

ﬁ, -ified as fmpressions of



Your File No.  67-14081 July 17, 1978
F31 File No. 87-133751 ' : |
Latent Case Ho. - DB=450

v I -

?ercy-wa latent Eingarpﬁnts pmimly

developed on the folloving gescribed items have been |
identiffed as iupressions of iiagars n&h 'b'lc'

Cpe fingerprint on inside flap of a cardboard
envelope, designated as part of QG4
Three fingerprints on plece of vhite papat
besring ¢6220911, designated as (22 -
Two fingarprints on & Quality Inn snvelope
‘bearing the name lawis ¥, ?mll. Jr..
- designated as Q27
. Two fingerprints on a plam white envelope,
" destgnated as Q30 :
Thres fingerprints cn s piece of paper bearing
the nane lewls é‘. ?mu. Jz.. éeslmmd :
. as ¢33
cne fingerpriat on a sheet af noccbook pgpa
badng% the nmzm Bank of Agerica, dulmted
- as 4
Une €ingex rint on & sheet of shorthand pam
‘bearing notatich Bank of Amriu. designated
as G40

fthnt;nueﬁ‘an_nﬁ*ﬁvpaga}




four File No. . B7e1408L S sy a7, W75
FBI File Ho, ~ . €7°13373) a I
1atent Case No. B450

1C

Cne fingevprint on & secord Club of Americs
meaberehip card (N destgpated as
Q72

One fingerprint on a Provident Life and
Accident Insurance Company card bearing
policy 4 designated as (92

six fingerprints on @ Craphic Arte International

Union card, designeted es Q124

une fiogerprint on 8 HFA Mutual Insurance
. 1.D. card, designated as 4153

Two fingerprints on & Castlemont High School
1.0. card QI designsted as Q165

(ne fingerprint on an Aut §le Club cf
Gregon membership card §

designated as (172

Cne €ingerprint on a Yoodwen of the Forld
wenbership card, designated as QL73

Tvwo fingerprints on a slks I.D. card Iy
designated &8 G182

cne fingerprint on a Voaen's Internaticnal
Bawling_@bngﬁéza'mﬁﬁhezuhip,atxd gilll'
designated as Q215 .

Two fingerprints on & PT4 menbership cavd,
designated as (265 . \

tne fingerprint on 8 Government taployees
insurance Company I.0. card, designated
as Q270

of Turtles, incorporated, membership card,
dasignated as G273

(Continued on next pag’
ozn .

Two €ingerprints oo an international sssocial T
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Cae fingerprint on 8 saall vhite envelope,
designated as part of (;313¢

Une fingerprint on a Student Identification
card 4 designated as part of (351

Cne fingerprint on a blenk check #304,
designated as (386 )

fwo fingervprinte on & Souma end Coupany ,
Incorporated, check #15185, in the amount of
$10U.86, designated as (435

<wo fingerprints on a blank Flymouth Advertising
&ssociation, Incorporated, check #1641,
designated ag (441
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R - ~ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION - ... - - - .- -/ / e
LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION WORK SHEET £ . Loy S T
Recorded: 6/21/75, 2:05 p.m. tao . Reference No: 8714681 ’Z\l_[ t)
FBI File No: 87-133751 i\
Received: g/21/75 Latent Case No: B-450 1
%
%
' SAC, Richmond o ‘{
S oo o o e T !
Examination requested by: Addr essee

Copy to: /- %6/ PMJ A= 5/7'/(( br?./gém% m//fO’/VJfl) ;o '
)’ 7/"w'wmo (- 5’591')

k'/ :‘“ i :
ITSP | Zl / f‘ b :
WJ/ Neg'e // otr
7& ,ﬂ/mm,(,/n[/[cq/{/ i / /

Date of reference communication:

[ Ry
6/19/75 e o
Specimens:

Named Suspects:

,// L /

-

. . 73
] - L e r A
i i ;e
b7C

s Examination by: —

Evidence noted by:

( (fd?@ &;f: éf&g,%/

f\.{?f‘m. /MM&‘@ jd {/‘;’ ﬁéu Cdee ,/lwﬁ“{’& % Ty & ;;L;:;'t} .:?{c:'f“:
Jio < gf\w é?ff%”{,k{:f £ 3_”!,“'5“ AT P g

Tl fane

;5_& R

o Y
Examination completed SRR

Time
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;5,2 - Signature car4 of The Hibernia Bank

sti_b dated o 13,7
bearing the g{%;« nature / /734,

© SPLCIMEN CENCK §  amcuny DATE  PAYABLE TO  SIGRED DANK

- St————

The
Hikernia
Bank, vailnut
Creek, Ca.

Q5274 -~ - - =~ $5,400.00 * Western . illegibie K

(Cagggeﬂ's Check) ‘ :

5652£3_yEStern Unicn Telegram Money Crder receipt, dated S/18/74,
- anount of $5,400.00, bearing the signature

0523 T <= = -~ $5500.00 9/17/74 Cash

SPECIMEN CHECK $ AMOUNT DATE PAYABLE TO SIGNED EANK

05296 = = = « 8153.50 9/17/74 The
Hibernig

Bank, Walnut
Creek, Ca.

SPECIMEN  CHECK 3 AMOUNT DATE PAY2ABLE TO SIGNED BANK

gt

@7¢ Q528 900094  $3,700.00 9/16/74 ' The
. Hibernia

Bank, San
Francisco,
Calif.,

Q529 Deposit slip of The Hibernia Ba San_Prancisco, Calif,, dated
9/18/74, bearing the name h ‘

SCLMIEN CHECR # AMOUNT - DATE PAYABLE 70 SIGNED BANK
Francisco,

i
# 900093  $1,800.00 9/16/74- ‘
| | ' Calif,
. Q531 Deposﬁi'slip of The Hibernia B o t Creek, Ca., dated
9/18/74, bearing the iif name %

052¢7 Deposit 8lip of T
bearing the name

The
Hibernia
Eank, San
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5001 Q512 Banit-of Auerica New Account Despeit siin dated 0/24/74 in the
amount of $500.00, in the nare

Q313 Signatuare card of the B: Anorica National Trust and SaV1ngs.J5K;
Association, signed

| Q514 Savings Deposit slip datad 2/24/74 ip the name

w7 Rt s

Q515 Signaiure carc},;ﬁ?, signed IcaoonT ;
gnx8 ' / -/ 7
SPECINEN CHECK # AMOUNT DATE PAYABLE TO SIiGWEl , BARK - 7in 70

{

1427  $5305.00 9/11/74 Steve's Coin rocker National

Shop . Bunk, Berkeley,CA
RETURN EVIDENCE | R Y (O :
2 & Richnoné (37-14081) . |
Examy iiTioN Comprerey 122 A L=1675  pcrgrro 14 .

TImE OATE 0,27 £
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|
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Date: 6/19/75 :
{
Transmit the following in |
(Type in plaintext or codg) :
Vi AIRTEL ]
1q —
(Priority) |
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ) I,
TO: - DIRECTOR, FBI (87-133751)

ATTN: FBI LABORATORY
FROM: SAC, RICHMO (87-14081) (P)
&aka;
ITSP Xic
(00: RH)
ReRHairtel to the Bureau, 4/16/75.
The Bureau is requested to compare latent fingerprints

obtained from evidence in instant matter with the known inked
impressions of the following:

RICHMOND AT RICHMOND, VA.

*’T“\

LEAD:

Investigation continuing. QT 106”
@ Bureau
- Richmond

S/(pf
e

By 5 /3272 - ME

Approvedqg 'C/f Sent M  Per

Specx?l Agent in Charge U.S.Government Printing Office: 1972 — 455-574




STIGATION

UREAU OF INVE 2

—REPOATING-OFFICE- I .. JoFFrICE OF ORIGIN. . . DAT! o ) INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
RICHMGND X ICHMOND 7/25/75 7/17 - 22/75 I
TITLE OF CASE REPORT TYPED 8Y
ChaNcED: s A 5/ | ri

’ CHARACTER OF CASE

aka; | _ (} f/

ITSP
i\‘ ‘ Title noed to include it wo (2)
R subjects as nd . /
REFERENCE: : - brc 'QTL;J
' Los Angeles report of SA— 6/6/75. Q
. -. .-P-"" )

ADMINISTRATIVE DATA: ‘ f
) . ] Richmond is withholding setting out svpecific leads to

r/’j_‘-,%, finger nd obtain handwriting samples from _
! pending reinterview with subjects
_ e intention of the Richmond Office, ,b—{C_
in the event is cooperative, to obtain arrest
warrants for rior to leads being set ocut to
interview them.
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED ONONE ACQUIT-| case nas seens
canNvic. FUG. FINES . SAVINGS recoveries § TALS
PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [JvEs EXno
b . PENDING PROSECUTION -

"' - : v - OVER SIX MON THS Clves Kino
ARPROVED 4&2‘ cuance DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW A
COPRIES MADE! 7 37 Z e

= | Y 7113375/
1+ Bureau (87-133751) .
1 - USA, Richmond, Va.
3 - Los Angeles (87-40125) ' - | _\
(1 - USA, LOS Ange].es, Calif. g T e «;‘::')3 '&71;:’« ,?/::
1 - San Francisco (87-35543)(Infq : min o
2 - Richmond (87-14081) S
Dissemination Record of Attached Report ‘| Notations -
. Ageacy
Request Recd.
Date Fwd.
How Fwd.
By

BAANCE 2 2nsm ° | noVER PAGE
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LIC

RH 87-14081

LEADS

'1.0S ANGELES DIVISION

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA

1. Obtain photographs of all six (6) captioned
subjects. ) o

Carson, Calif.,.
and determine which s cts accompanie on her trip

to the east coast in approximately 9/74.

3. Will determine complete details of any criminal .
activities which these individuals were involved in while
on the east coast.

4. Will determine which individuals were the ones
who encouraged o participate in cashing fraudu%

checks. It is noted that any cooperation provided by
in this matter will be explained in detail to AUSA, R

5. Will obtain handwriting samples from subject-

6. Will interview—at the California
Institute for Women and display to her photographs of captioned

individuals and determine her knowledge of which individuals
traveled with her to the east cast in approximately 9/74 and
what part each individual played in the cashing of fraudulent
checks and cashier's checks while on this trip. '

7. Will obtain handwriting samples from subject-
8. will advise [ lthat Det. Sgt.— |
is currently considering prosecution of her for cashing over
10,000.00 in stolen cashier's checks in 10/74 in Richmond, Va.

has been identified by photograph and fingerprints in
several of these incidents which occurc

Richmond coin
dealers. Any cooperation i d by in instant matter
‘will be furnished to Ikt. Richmond Bureau of Police.

ichmond, Va.

-B-
COVER PAGE



~ RH 87-14081

ic

: i provide Richmond with photographs o
subject and- as well as .
FBI

SAN FRANCISCO (INFORMATION)

An information copy of this report is being fur- .
nished San Francisco in view of their investigative interest.

RICHMOND DIVISION

AT RICHMOND, VA.

Investigation continuing.

-G~ :
COVER PAGE



FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59) . .
.

UNID STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
¥ DERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATI® 3

Copy to: Attorney, Richmond, Virginia

S. ,
S. Attorney, Los Angeles, California

Report of: ' Office: RICHMOND
Date: ‘A .

Field Office File #: 87-14081 Bureau File #: 87-133751 P/ / |

1 - U.
1 -U.

Title:

Character: INTERSTATE TRANSPORTATION OF STOLEN PROPERTY

Synopsis: Latent fingerprints ofm
FBI #ﬂ were compared with lLaten

fingerprints previously developed on items submitted
by San Francisco and Richmond Divisions, resulting in
44 identifications. Six latent fingerprints developed
from items submitted by Richmond Division have be

identifi s identical with those of
FBI 1 .

ARMED- & DANGEROUS.

-pP-

X1c

DETAILS:

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.

U. S, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1970 O - 408-840
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OPCA-20 (12-3-96) . . XXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA
“c- - - . ... .. .. PELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where indicated,
explain this deletion.

O Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material available for
release to you.

Section 552 Section 552a

O ®)1) O ®@A) a @)
O ®)2) O ®)X7)B) a e
O ®A O ®X7N©) O &1

a ®X7XD) 0 &)@

O ®)7E) 0 &

O (bXT7)(F) 0 @
0O @) O ®® O ®&©)
O ®G) O ®)X9 O &)e)
O (b)©) a &)

O Information pei-tained only to a third party with no reference to the subject of your request or the subject of your
request is listed in the title only. '

O Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that agency(ies)
for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld inasmuch as a final release determination has not been made. You will be advised as to the
disposition at a later date.

E,) Pages were not considered for release as they are duplicative of %1 -\ 53)7 5\“{10 LQ,\qe o b"—[
C1/79 Laiet Aepert)

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

0O The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
X Deleted Page(s) X
X No Duplication Fee X
X  for this page X
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXX
XXXXXX
XXXXXX FBI/DOJ
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On July 22, 1975, Assistant U. S. Attorney
CHARLES BEARD, Eastern District of Virginia, Richmond,
Virginia, was advised of the facts in this matter and "he

Watd}“mld consider prosecution of subjects
an

vic . '




